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I p - - y SHEET g DESCRIPTION 0 _—
WHERE ADDITIONAL ABBREVIATIONS OR WORD DEFINITIONS ARE DEFINED BY ANOTHER DISCIPLINE AND A R.O.W. RIGHT OF WAY TOW. TOP OF WALL 1. THE 2015 EDITION OF THE OHIO BUILDING CODE SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS PART OF THESE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PROJECT: S
CONFLICT OCCURS, THEIR DEFINITIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE FOLLOWING ON OTHER RAD RADIUS OR RADIATOR /0 TOP OF DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE OF CONSTRUCTION WITH APPLICABLE MEMORIAL PARK RESTROOM BLDG, PUBLIC ADA ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM S | Q 3 <:| @ D
DISCIPLINES DOCUMENTS ONLY. WHERE AN ABBREVIATION IS UNDEFINED - NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT, FOR RD or RD. ROOF DRAIN 8D T0 BE DETERMINED CODES AND REGULATIONS AND ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. BUILDING WITH SMALL MAINTANCE STORAGE FACILITY FOR LAWN s | S & L
| CLARIFICATION REF REFRIGERATOR TEL TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT. T8 2 |
AC AR CONDITIONING = FEET/FOOT 2. REFERENCES ON THIS PROJECT TO "OWNER", "OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE", OR ANY COMBINATION THEREOF, WITHIN E S| ®
REFER REFERENGE / REFER TO TEMP. TEMPORARY OR THESE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL REFER TO THE OWNER'S CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER. APPLICABLE CODE: 2017 OHIO BUILDING CODE (2015 IBC WITH AMENDMENTS | 7| T
AB ANCHOR BOLT FTG FOOTING ( ) 2
ABV ABOVE FURN FURNACE OR FURNITURE REINF REINFORCE/REINFORCING TEMPERED 2017 OHIO MECHANICAL CODE (2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE) g | -
REQD REQUIRED THK THICK 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION WORK WITH THE OWNER'S 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (2017 NFPA 70) ST | @ O
ACC ACCESSIBLE FVorFV. FIELD VERIFY REV REVISION / REVISED THRU THROUGH REPRESENTATIVE FOR WORK TIMES AND MEANS+METHODS TO MINIMIZE IMPACT TO PROPERTY AND IT'S 2017 OHIO PLUMBING CODE (2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE) GENERAL
>3 ACM ALUMINUM COMPOSITE AL or AL RAIN LEADER TVE T0 MATCH EXISTING OPERATIONS. THIS COORDINATION IS VERY CRITICAL TO THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT. 2017 OHIO FIRE CODE (2015 INTERNATIONA FIRE CODE) C<
MATERIAL G.B. or GYP GYPSUM BOARD R ROOM v TELEVISION THEREFORE THE CONTRACTOR MUST ENSURE THAT THEY HAVE A THOROUGH UNDERSTANDING OF THE APPROPRIATE 2017 OHIO ENERGY CODE (2012 IECC AND ASHRAE 90.1 2010) G0.00 |COVER SHEET ° °
aCT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE oA GAUGE VP TYPICAL WINDOW FOR WORK HOURS, AND THEIR EXPECTED RESPONSIBILITIES. CONTRACTOR SHALL GENERATE A G0.01 |GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION o o | o & @ M H N @ w T
ADA AMERICANS WITH GALV GALVANIZED ROorR.0. ROUGH OPENING CONSTRUCTION / DEMOLITION PHASING PLAN FOR REVIEW BY THE OWNER TO DETERMINE THE IMPACT TO THE ACCESSIBILITY STANDARD: 2017 OHIO BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 11 - ANSI/ 1CC A117.1 (2009) CIVIL
DISABILITIES ACT PROPERTY AND IT'S OPERATIONS. 2010 ADAAG (FEDERAL STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN)
C0.00 |SITE PLAN o | o
GB GRAB BAR
ADJ ADJACENT o GENERAL CONTRACTOR SR SHELF/ROD UNO. UNLESS NOTED ARCHITECTURE 1100 Sycamore Strest, Suite 200
ADJUST ADJUSTABLE SB SINK BASE OTHERWISE 4. THE TERMS "CONTRACTOR" AND "SUB-CONTRACTOR" ARE USED INTERCHANGEABLE WITHIN THESE DRAWINGS AND PERMIT APPLICATIONS: BUILDING (THIS APPLICATION) Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 - Ph: 513.984.1070
A o AEF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR GFRC GLASS FIBER REINFORCED SC SOLID CORE uc UPPER CABINET OR UNDER ARE NOT INTENDED TO INDICATE A SPECIFIC CONTRACTUAL ARRANGEMENT BUT REFER TO A TRADE IN GENERAL OR SEPTIC SYSTEM (DESIGN/BUILD BY OTHER) A1.01 |MEMORIAL PARK RESTROOM BLDG. ©o o | o K —
L OrALU " LUMINUM CONGRETE SCHED SCHEDULE COUNTER OR UNDER SPECIFIC TERMS THAT WOULD BE RESPONSIBLE FOR A PARTICULAR PORTION OF THE PROJECT. THE TERMS 102 |MEMORIAL PARK BESTROOM SECTIONS ~ o , 702 N. Capitol Avenue
or . GFRG GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CABINET N "o "&"G.C. . E GROUP; , (UTILITY) - PARK RESTROOM BUILDIN T Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
e e BLASS F SOWD SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR N A CONTRACTOR", "GENERAL CONTRACTOR" & "G.C." ARE ALSO USED INTERCHANGEABLY WITHIN THESE DOCUMENTS USE GROU U, (UTILITY) STROOM BUILDING :\A1EgmmllEWSW Y~ YV VYV YYe \ napols,indiana 4
APC ACOUSTICAL PANEL GL or GLAZ GLASS OR GLAZING SECT SECTION LABORATORIES 5. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PREPARED FOR THE PURPOSES OF CONSTRUCTION ONLY. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE ONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB - RESTROOM BUILDING V001 TMECHANICAL COVER SHEET o —
CEILING (EXPOSED GMG GLASS-MAT GYPSUM SForSF. SQUARE FEET/SQUARE USED FOR MAINTENANCE PURPOSES UNLESS IDENTIFIED AS "RECORD DRAWINGS", AS ACTUAL CONDITIONS MAY VARY www.luminaut.com
SUSPENSION SYSTEM) SHEATHING FOOT VB VAPOR BARRIER OR VINYL FROM THOSE INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS DUE TO CHANGE ORDERS, ALTERATIONS BY OTHERS, FIELD OCCUPANT LOAD: RESTROOM BUILDING 592 SF/ 300 = 2 OCCUPANTS M101  |MECHANICAL PLAN L
APPROX APPROXIMATE GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD SHLV SHELVES BASE CONDITIONS, ETC. ELECTRICAL
ARCH ARCHITECT(URAL) SHT SHEET VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 2 OCCUPANTS E001  |ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET [ )
ARG ABUSE RESISTANT HB. HOSE BIBB SHTG SHEATHING VERT VERTICAL 6. &%X‘I\?ST gFC/L*(L)'é/IHEERAW'NGS- WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OR SPECIFIC LAYOUT DIRECTION ARE THE ONLY ACCEPTABLE FIRE PROTECTION \OT SPRINKLED E200 |ELECTRICAL PLAN, RISER DIAGRAM AND SCHEDULES °
GYPSUM HC HOLLOW CORE SIM SIMILAR VIF or V.LE. VERIFY IN FIELD : ' E801 ENERGY COMPLIANCE REPORT ()
ASF ABOVE SUBFLOOR HCWD HOLLOW CORE W0OD 806 SLAB ON GRADE VR VAPOR RETARDER 7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD AND/OR INDICATED MATERIAL, CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: NOT REQUIRED PLUMBING
ATC ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING DOOR SPEC SPECIFICATION FACE OF CONCRETE, EDGE OF SLAB OR EDGE OF OPENING (U.N.0.). P001  |PLUMBING COVER SHEET ®
(S(i(%ﬁgﬁ)\LED SUSPENSION HDW HARDWARE sQ SQUARE W WASHER HEIGHT & AREA: ALLOWABLE HEIGHT / STORIES (TABLE 504.3, 504.4): 55 FEET / 2 STORIES P101  |PLUMBING PLANS °
AV AUDIO/VISUAL HoWD HARD00D S orss ggﬁ:gLsESgFiTcEEEL o WC. WATER CLOSET § WOER(;E\RIIIETRHNA_\[?J(i\'\(llTEFI{\IAFCTTF?ED/ég[;\Islgcvvlill-lj E%HCEO %RRAKC E?ﬁ‘ué%pﬁg F;(l)all\lgllaBTLg FISI\TDT:FETgI(%) (')rEl[E)llwlgF'{\lKOF THER ALLOWABLE AREA (TABLE 506.2): 8,500 SF PO0T_, LPLUMBING SCHEDULES k k k k S L,
HGT or HT. HEIGHT : : ) 8,
AVG AVERAGE HM O?rH M HOLLOW METAL ST STAIN/STAINED W WIDE FLANGE COORDINATION SHALL ALSO INCLUDE THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. 1l U o U o D ol Dl U ol D D e W
- sTC SOUND TRANSMISSION W.P. WATERPROOF ACTUAL HEIGHT AND AREA OF PROJECT: 1-STORY, 670 SF
B/0 BOTTOM OF HMD HOLLOW METAL DOOR CLASS W.V. WATER VALVE 9. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO EXECUTE THE DESIGN INTENT FOR ALL WORK INDICATED, OR
BB BLIND BASE HORIZ HORIZONTAL - STANDARD W.WF. WELDED WIRE FABRIC INFERRED, WITHIN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED "BY OTHERS" AND/OR "N.L.C." REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE (TABLE 601):
8D BOARD HR HOUR W.WM. WELDED WIRE MESH IN ADDITION, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND EACH SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING,
BL0G BUILDING HRDW HARDWARE STL STEEL W/ WITH AND SCHEDULING ALL CONSTRUCTION RELATED WORK, IDENTIFIED OR OTHERWISE, WITHIN THESE DOCUMENTS. STRUCTURAL FRAME: 0HR P P t T
Ko SLOGKING HSS HOLLOW STEEL SECTION 2%/:“ gg'&gis STEEL W/ WITHOUT COORDINATION SHALL INCLUDE WORK SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED AS: "BY OTHERS" AND/OR "N.LC". BEARIN(EQXVTVEAFIElIbSR. - r Olec eam
BM BEAM :IG :Eme STRUCT STRUCTURAL WD WooD 10. CONTRACTORS SHALL ADHERE TO ALL DESIGN CRITERIA INCLUDED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS UNLESS INTERIOR: 0 HR Owner Client Name
BOT BOTTOM SUSP SUSPENDED WH WATER HEATER SPECIFICALLY MODIFIED BY AN ADDENDUM, BULLETIN, OR FIELD SKETCH AS ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT, INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS: 0 HR 2595 0ld Oxford Road Hamilton. OH 45013
HVAC HEATING/VENTILATION/AIR ' wic WALK-IN CLOSET OR : :
s BACKSPLASH CONDITIONING WALK-IN COOLER ROOF: 0HR www.hanovertownshipohio.org ATTN: Bruce Henry, 513.896.9059
HW HOT WATER WIF WALK-IN FREEZER 11. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OR . . .
HWD HARDWOOD T TREAD OR THICK WIN WINDOW INTERIOR DESIGNER WHEN DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OR WHEN Architect / Interior Designer LUMINAUT
CF. (F:SAl\%/lgyéCAnow T8G TONGUE AND GROOVE WSCT. WAINSCOT DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE IDENTIFIED. CONTINUITY OF RATINGS: THE CONTINUITY AND INTEGRITY OF ALL FIRE RESISTANCE RATED 1100 Sycamore Street, Suite 200 ATTN: Bryan Goodwin, Cincinnati, OH 45202
D INSIDE DIAMETER T.0.C. TOP OF CONCRETE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN COMPLIANCE WITH IBC CHAPTER 7 , ’ : P N
c.0. CASED OPENING 0 MPACT INSULATION CLASS TOF. TOP OF FOOTING W WEIGHT 12. ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN IN THESE DRAWINGS WERE PREPARED FROM EXISTING DOCUMENTS, ON-SITE AND ASSOCIATED ASTM, NFPA, AND UL REQUIREMENTS. PENETRATIONS, 702 N. Capitol Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46204
CA CARPET " NCH TOM TOP OF MASONRY 0 VARD MEASUREMENTS AND OBSERVATIONS. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL EXISTING JOINTS AND ANNULAR SPACE SHALL RECEIVE SLEEVES, COLLARS, www.luminaut.com Cin. Ph: 513.984.1070 - Indy. Ph: 317.636.3980
CATV CABLE TELEVISION 10S TOP OF STEEL DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS, CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS, DETAILS, ETC. BY OBSERVATION, INVESTIGATION AND SEALANT/PUTTY, FIRE DAMPERS, AND FIRE RATED DOORS OR ACCESS o
CFMF COLD FORMED METAL INCL INCLUDING o THROUGH MEASUREMENTS TAKEN AT THE JOB SITE. THEY SHALL TAKE ANY AND ALL MEASUREMENTS NECESSARY PANELS. Civil Consultant
FRAMING INFO INFORMATION TO VERIFY THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AGAINST DRAWINGS SO AS TO PERFORM THEIR WORK PROPERLY PRIOR TO THE , , RN
CRC CIRCLE/CIRCULAR INSUL INSULATION ~ — PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS, FABRICATION/ORDERING OF MATERIALS, OR ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS: TRAVEL DISTANCE, MAXIMUM ALLOWED: ~ 250' (PER TABLE 1017.2) 8111 Cheviot Road, Suite 200 Cincinnati, OH 45247
INT INTERIOR 0 II P D I N PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR ALONE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER CONNECTION AND INSTALLATION OF TRAVEL DISTANCE, ACTUAL MAXIMUM: 25-0" - COMPLIES wwaaL abercrambie-associates.com TN: Jo Ichins 13.385.5757
, CorC CONTROL JOINT RG IMPACT RESISTANT véra r al ect Demolition Notes MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: 75' MAX (TABLE 1006.2.1) ) G
CL CENTERLINE GYPSUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL, ACTUAL MAX: 0 - COMPLIES H MEP Consultant™
CLG or CLNG CEILING 1. ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO STARTING ANY DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION. 13. ALL EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED, SURVEYED AND IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO STARTING ANY WORK. ALL MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH: 42" MIN PER SECTION . ‘
CLO CLOSET N JANITOR (AL . THE INTENT OF THE DEMOLITION 1S T0 FULLY EXPOSE AN PREPARE THE EXSTIVG AREAISPACE 10 REGENE THE UTILITIES SUPPLYING ADJACENT BUILDINGS SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. ANY 1029.9.1.4 9 North Broadway Lebanon, OH 45036
CLR CLEAR : REQMT. FOR TEMPORARY DISCONNECTION OF ANY UTILITY SHALL BE FIRST REVIEWED & APPROVED BY OWNER & 1| www.pe-services.com ATTN: Craig Slaughterbeck, 513.836.3810
MU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT JC or J.C. JANITOR'S CLOSET NEWLY DESIGNED ELEMENTS. EXPOSE AND CAREFULLY REMOVE THE INDICATED AREAS OF THE EXISTING BUILDING LOCAL CODE AUTHORITY. PLUMBING FIXTURES: NUMBER OF FIXTURES PROVIDED - PER 0BC TABLE 2902.1 p g g
ool COLUMN JST JoIST CONSTRUCTION, AND REMOVE ALL SUCH MATERIALS FROM THE PROJECT AREA TO PREPARE THE SPACE FOR THE
JT or INT JOINT NEW CONSTRUCTION (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). DEMOLITION SHALL NOT BE LIMITED SOLELY TO THOSE ITEMS 14. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ALL EXISTING DOCUMENTATION DESCRIBING THE ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION. (1) WATER CLOSET REQUIRED PER EACH TOILET ROOM - 2 PROVIDED
COMP COMPACT(ED) INDICATED WITHIN THE DEMOLITION DRAWING(S) BUT SHALL ALSO INCLUDE THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING WHERE THEY EXIST, UTILIZE "RECORD" OR "AS-BUILT" DRAWINGS OVER LIKE DOCUMENTATION WITHOUT SUCH (1 PER 40 FEMALE) — Project Iitle
CONC CONCRETE KIT KITCHEN CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY TO EXECUTE THE NEW CONSTRUCTION. LABELS. CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME ALL DOCUMENTATION NOT LABELED "RECORD" OR "AS-BUILT" IS NOT FULLY VIG n lt Ma
CONST CONSTRUCTION ACCURATE AND SHALL PROCEED WITH THEIR WORK ONLY AFTER A THROUGH REVIEW OF THE BUILT CONDITION. (1) WATER CLOSET REQUIRED PER EACH TOILET ROOM - 1 TOILET PROVIDED y p HANOVER TOWNSHIP
CONT CONTINUOUS 3. REMOVE FROM THE SITE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ALL REFUSE, DEBRIS, RUBBISH AND OTHER MATERIALS CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE ARCHITECT AND INTERIOR DESIGNER ALL DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE & 1 URINAL PROVIDED
CORR CORRIDOR L LONG/LENGTH RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED ON A REGULAR BASIS SO IT DOES NOT DRAWINGS AND THE BUILT CONDITIONS PRIOR TO ANY PERFORMING ANY WORK. (1 PER 40 MALE) Hanover Winery
opT CARPET LAM LAMINATE INTERFERE WITH THE DEMOLITION/CONSTRUCTION WORK OR THE NORMAL OPERATIONS OF THE FACILITY, BECOME A PARK RESTROOM
LAV LAVATORY SAFETY HAZARD, OR EXCEED THE STRUCTURAL LOAD CAPABILITIES OF THE BUILDING. COORDINATE REMOVAL WITH 15. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FEES, AND INSPECTIONS BY AUTHORITIES OF JURISDICTION REQUIRED (1) LAVATORY REQUIRED PER EACH TOILET ROOM - 2 PROVIDED
CSMU E/Iﬁ\LS%HgYSLIJ%\II?TATE LB or LBS. POUND APPLICABLE RESTRICTIONS ON ADJACENT RIGHTS OF WAY AND FACILITY OPERATIONS. FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK, UN.0. (1 PER 75 MALE AND FEMALE)
LGMF LIGHT GAUGE METAL
CT CERAMIC TILE FRAMING 4. IF DIRECTED, SALVAGE ANY ITEMS SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED BY THE OWNER & ARCHITECT FOR REUSE. STORE ITEMS 16. CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLITION RELATED DEBRIS IN A SAFE AND LEGAL MANNER. (1) DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQUIRED - 2 PROVIDED, HIGH/LOW 9509 0LD OXFORD RD
cw CURTAINWALL " LIVE LOAD IN A PROTECTED LOCATION ON SITE, OR IF DIRECTED PROVIDE LOCAL OFF SITE STORAGE AND LOCAL REDELIVERY.
LV LONG LEG VERTICAL 17. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTION OF THEIR WORK DURING FABRICATION, TRANSIT, STORAGE, INTERIOR FINISHES: ALL FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH NFPA 253 AND ASTM E 84. HAMILTON, OH 45013
D CLOTHES DRYER 5. COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION ACTIVITY WITH OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND BUILDING ENGINEER. DELIVER ALL INSTALLATION, AND UNTIL FINAL OWNER ACCEPTANCE. UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR MINIMUM CLASS OF FINISHES PER TABLE 803.11 SHALL BE: _
DAFS DIRECT APPLIED FINISH L LAMINATED VENEER SALVAGED ITEMS TO LOCATION AS SPECIFIED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. SHALL CLEAN ALL WORK AREAS AS WELL AS REPAIR AND REFINISH ANY DAMAGE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE _ PROJECT
SYSTEM LUMBER ARCHITECT, DESIGNER AND THE OWNER AS PART OF THE BASE CONTRACT. EXIT ENCLOSURES & PASSAGEWAYS B Grandview Farm
DB DRAWER BASE 6. CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND, FEDERAL CODES, AS WELL AS CORRIDORS B SITE
DBL DOUBLE M.H. MAN HOLE GOVERNING AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. ADHERE TO REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO THE SAFETY OF 18. ALL CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND THE ROOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES C
MR. MOISTURE RESISTANT PERSONS, PROPERTY, AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD RECOMMENDATIONS AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. WHERE ADDITIONAL U.L.,
DEPT DEPARTMENT MAG MAGNETIC ASTM, TRADE GUILD, AND/OR TRADE ASSOCIATION INFORMATION IS REFERENCED IN THESE DOCUMENTS OR OWNER RESPONSIBILITY: FF&E ARE AN OWNER RESPONSIBILITY
DET/DTL DETAIL VIAS MASONRY 7. CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL EXERCISE CAUTION WHEN REMOVING CONSTRUCTION WHERE THE EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE MANUFACTURER'S DOCUMENTATION, THOSE REQUIREMENTS SHALL ALSO BE ADHERED TO. LIGHING IS AN OWNER RESPONSIBILITY —
DF or DF. DRINKING FOUNTAIN . UNCLEAR. IN SUCH CASE(S), CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE THE NECESSARY CONSTRUCTION TO EXPOSE THE Hanover Township, @
DIA DIAMETER MATL MATERIAL UNDERLYING ELEMENTS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH FULL DEMOLITION. WHENEVER THE REMOVAL OF BUILDING 19. THE ARCHITECT HAS ENDEAVORED TO ENSURE CODE COMPLIANCE BUT IT IS STILL THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL: SEPTIC IS A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL; SCS ENGINEERS, DANIEL BRENNAN, -
DIM DIMENSION MAX MAXIMUM ELEMENTS MAY, OR WILL, CREATE AN UNSTABLE, OR UNSAFE, CONDITION, DO NOT PROCEED WITH DEMOLITION UNTIL GENERAL CONTRAGTOR AND EACH SUB-CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT THEIR WORK IS INSTALLED CORRECTLY AND @
DISP DISPENSER OR GARBAGE MDF MEDIUM DENSITY THE CONCERN IS REVIEWED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ARCHITECT. AT ANY TIME DURING DEMOLITION, THAT IT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES, AND ANY JURISDICTION HAVING T ——
FIBERBOARD CONTRACTOR SHALL CEASE OPERATIONS IF THE SAFETY OF THE STRUCTURE APPEARS TO BE ENDANGERED, THEY AUTHORITY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL AND INSPECTIONS OF THE GOVERNING AUTHORITIES. ( “ -
DISPOSAL MDO MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY SHALL PROVIDE BRACING/SHORING TO STABILIZE STRUCTURE. CONTACT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ARCHITECT . ) e T
DIv DIVISION MECH MECHANICAL IMMEDIATELY TO DETERMINE AN APPROPRIATE DIRECTION. DO NOT RESUME NORMAL OPERATIONS UNTIL SAFETY IS 20. IT IS THE INTENTION OF THE NOTES AND KEYNOTES LOCATED WITHIN THIS DRAWING SET TO IDENTIFY CONSTRUGTION Fire Department
DN DOWN MEP MECHANICAL/ RESTORED. ELEMENTS, NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIBE ENTIRE ASSEMBLIES OR PROCESSES. THE INSTALLATION OF SAID ELEMENT — — S— — S— S— S— S—
DP DEEP/DEPTH ELECTRICAL/PLUMBING SHOULD INCLUDE ALL ASSOCIATED CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE INSTALLATION AND OPERATION (USE) OF i g Sy b g d
MATTHEW A. ERDMAN
BEN ng;‘\l MFR or MFG MANUFACTURER SAID [TEM. D rawin m DI S Le en LICENSE 1817562
DRW DRAWER M MIRROR IMAGE 21. PROVIDE DRYWALL TRIM AT ALL EXPOSED EDGES & OUTSIDE CORNERS OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD CONSTRUCTION. J 578-00" SPOT ELEVATION EXP: 07/01/2024
DS 0r D.S DOWNSPOUT MIN MINIMUM BEAD OR OTHER NON-DRYWALL COMPOUND EMBEDDED TRIM PIECES ARE PROHIBITED (U.N.0.). '
DW‘” o DISHWASHER MISC MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL GRID ROOM NAME 4
MO MASONRY OPENING 22. ALL FRAMING LUMBER, WOOD NAILERS, BLOCKING, RAISED PLATFORM FRAMING, PLYWOOD, OTHER CONCEALED | ROOM IDENTIFICATION ssue Date:
DWG DRAWING MTD MOUNTED WOOD MATERIALS WHERE DETAILED, OR REQUIRED, FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF FINISHED MATERIALS SHALL BE - ‘* Hami 09/29/2023
MTL METAL TREATED WITH FIRE-RETARDANT (F.R.T.) CHEMICALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E84. THE MATERIAL SHALL BEAR
EA EACH MULL MULLION THE IDENTIFICATION OF AN AUTHORITATIVE TESTING OR INSPECTION AGENCY ACCEPTABLE TO THE GOVERNING O WINDOW IDENTIFICATION Issued for:
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION MW or MW VICROWAVE OVEN AGENCY WITH THE PERFORMANCE RATING THEREOF. NO F.R.T. WOOD SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN A 3HR. (OR ﬂ BID/PERMIT SET
FINISH SYSTEM GREATER) RATED WALL, IN A RETURN AIR PLENUM OR BE EXPOSED AND ABOVE SPRINKLER COVERAGE. SECTION REFERENCE
EJ or EJ. EXPANSION JOINT MW MICROWAVE OVEN \A101/ O DOOR IDENTIFICATION
fL ELEVATION 23. EXCEPT WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND/OR CODE REGULATIONS INCLUDE MORE STRINGENT .
N/A NOT APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS, ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE TO MEET OR EXCEED THE STANDARDS OF THE CONSTRUCTION L M p Revision
ELEC ELECTRIC NG or LG \OT IN CONTRACT PRACTICES FOR EACH TRADE. (12 ) SECTION REFERENGE T SH DENTFICATION ocation Ma
ELECT ELECTRIC o NUVBER W (DETAIL) /A
ELEV ELEVATOR OR ELEVATION oy NOMINAL 24. ALL WORK AND FINAL FINISHED PRODUCTS SHALL BE COMPLETE IN EVERY RESPECT TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ) 1 REVISION 11/03/2023
OWNER, ARCHITECT, DESIGNER, AND ENGINEERS.
EMERG. EMERGENCY NTS or NTS, NOT TO SCALE D FURNITURE 2 REVSION 03/29/2024
ENG ENGINEER ‘h ELEVATION REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION PROJECT
£ EQUAL 25. PRIOR TO STARTING WORK CONTRACTOR SHALL DEVELOP A DETAILED CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE FOR REVIEW AND W (EXTERIOR) LOGATION
EQUIP EQUIPMENT 0.C. ON CENTER APPROVAL BY THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE. SCHEDULE SHALL IDENTIFY WORK SCHEDULE WITH MILESTONE CEILING HEIGHT
v v 0.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER DATES, TYPICAL HOURS/DAYS OF WORK ACTIVITY, STAGING AREA AND ACCESS REQUIREMENTS AND OWNER (70-6'TA)— CEILING TYPE
EW EACH WAY /A OVERALL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. X
EXH EXHAUST 000 OUT T0 OUT SHEET REFERENCE CEILING IDENTIFICATION
EXIST EXISTING oH OVERHEAD 26. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE PROTECTION OF EXISTING & NEW WORK FROM VANDALISM DURING THE X X =— ELEVATION ID ,
EXP EXPANSION oPNG OPENING CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. WORK THAT HAS BEEN VANDALIZED WILL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AT NO COST TO THE Sheet Title
EXT EXTERIOR ol OPPOSITE OWNER. ELEVATION REFERENCE REVISION CLOUD & DELTA I GENERAL PROJECT
z anover Township, Parl
EXTH EXTENSION 0SB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD 27. ALL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY W/ ALL APPLICABLE NFPA REQUIREMENT. AN OHIO CERTIFIED X (INTERIOR ONLY) | INFORMATION
DESIGNER SHALL PREPARE DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR ALL SYSTEMS AND ALTERATIONS AND SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW _— Tor
FDorF.D. FLOOR DRAIN pL PROPERTY LINE OR BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING APPLICATION AND DOCUMENTATION TO LOCAL CODE AUTHORITY FOR PERMIT ( O KEYNOTE Hanover Park
FDN FOUNDATION - PLASTIC REVIEW. | | m
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PG PRECAST | | W
FEC EIEéEl hE})glNGUISHER BL or PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE L) Q WALL PARTITION TYPE
- FINISH FLOOR PLAS PLASTIC ENLARGED REFERENCE REFERENCE .
PLYWD PLYWOOD _ Project No.
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET PIL DANEL 7N\ m (ID WALL PARTITION TYPE %,
FIN FINISH PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE ( REFERENCE (W/ MODIFIER) N 23020
FIXT FIXTURE FOOT \ / W K4
FLorFLR FLOOR PS| POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH ~~ ENLARGED REFERENCE L Drawn By: BRG
FRC FIBER REINFORCED PAINT f‘\ Poviewed By S0
2
- Elg’ggiEETIEFORCED PTD PAINTED REFER T0 AX.XX
BYPSUM PTN PARTITION U » SEALANT ~ Scale: P, 4
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FANOVER  TOWNSHIF, BUILER COUNTY, OHIO

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES VICINITY MAP

OVERALL:

APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANIES SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
BREAKING GROUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF VERIFYING BY FIELD INSPECTION, THE EXACT
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE DUE CARE DURING CONSTRUCTION SO AS NOT T0
DESTROY ANY TREES, PLANTS, SHRUBS OR STRUCTURES OUTSIDE OF THE INDICATED
WORK LIMITS AND THOSE NOT SPECIFICALLY MARKED FOR REMOVAL OR RELOCATION LEGEND
WITHIN THE WORK LIMITS, ¢o

Ex. Utility Pole

Ex. Sign
Ex. Bollard

Ex. CB [] | Ex. Catch Basin

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL CONSTRUCTION DETALLS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE | o Ex. Overhead Utiity Lines

"STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS OF THE STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF | W Ex. Underground Utiity Lines

TRANSPORTATION” |

| EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES REPRESENTED ON THIS DRAWING ARE
APPROXIMATE LOCATION ONLY BASED ON FIELD OBSERVATIONS AND

AVAILABLE RECORDS. CONTACT THE LOCAL UTILITY PROTECTION SERVICES AND
AGENCIES PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONSTRUCTION OR DESIGN,

ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
"CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS OF THE STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION”.

THE ENGINEER/SURVEYOR DOES NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITY FOR THE LOCATION OF I

UTILITIES, INCLUDING INDIMIDUAL SERVICE LINES & PRIVATE MAINS NOT SHOWN ON [

PUBLIC RECORDS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EXACTLY LOCATING N Auditors Parcel
AND PROTECTING ALL UTILITIES, BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND, THAT EXIST IN THE [ £1010-015.000-026
WORK AREA AND WHICH MAY COME IN CONFLICT WITH HIS OPERATIONS. ANY DAMAGE TO I ELEVATION DATUM SHOWN IS RELATIVE

806.58"

The Trustees Of
UTLITES WHICH HAVE BEEN ACCURATELY LOCATED, WHICH IS CAUSED BY THE ! 1 / of 1475 Py, 841 10 NAVD 88 BASED ON VRS GPS OBSERVATIONS.
CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS, SHALL BE REPARED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE .
ASSISTANCE IN LOCATING UNDERGROUND UTILITES CAN BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING
THE UTILITY COMPANIES AT THE LOCATIONS LISTED ON THIS PAGE. IF A DISCREPANCY
IS FOUND 70 EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

”

Auditors Parcel
B1010-015.000-068
Board Of Trustees Of Hanover
Township, Bulter County, Ohio

Section—15
8-6-23
G.R
SPH
20°

Drawn By
/

EACH INSTALLING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN COORDINATION OF \ /

' B>
Date
Checked By
Scale

CONTRACTOR/CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, OR APPROPRIATE PARTY. ABERCROMBIE & Wl
ASSOCIATES, INC. ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR CONTRACTOR MEANS & METHODS 60, R/ /4
OF CONSTRUCTION ON DRAWINGS. X

—9714— _ _ — O.R. 7278, Pg. 2125

= —

Prop. Conc. SPECIFICATIONS FOR SILT FENCE

Pad \ i
127.76' AN 4 , 10" MAXMUM ___,

—913— — s [
— I~ - s LEVEL CONTOUR

- o , 0 SLOP
Prop. Sewer Tap To ~— / I N

On-Site System - . :
Desfgned B}’ Others _ - i T ELEVATION Ty
/TN -
a Sy g . FATSLOPEIN __,

‘ FRONT OF BARRIER

la f “ _—— Aow
A / g » A
T3] 7 \Prop. Sit Fence ———
N

— ] 16" MIN,
7~ (See Detail) __—

INSTALLATION OF THEIR SYSTEMS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE GENERAL N I /

220.57° Td North PL

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN OR VERIFY THAT ALL PERMITS ARE OBTAINED. /

N
\

\
d

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING SITE INFORMATION AND REQUIRED EARTHWORK. -

f
ALL PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE TO FINISHED GRADE. ‘/7 — . S

Ft
4.00

\_ .~
/ /%

[+ _///\}{\

. ?

REVISIONS

/N 11-1-23: Added dims, route & surveyor note.

wl

PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO BE HIGH SOLIDS, WATER BASED ACRYLIC PAINT CONTAINING I A y

ULTRAVIOLET RESISTANT PIGMENTS, LEAD & CHROMATE FREE, READY MIXED, COMPLYING T i P s A, a4 N

WITH FTS TT-PP-1952 WITH A DRYING TIME OF LESS THAN 45 MINUTES. PARKING & | :
g

\3
S 4
/ < 4

=
IS
L\,’l .
rop.. Restroom |

657 S
F.F.=9
340

LANE PARKERS STRIPING TO BE WHITE, HANDICAP SPACES TO BE BLUE, PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING LANES & NO PARKING ZONES TO BE YELLOW. APPLY PAINT WITH r
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, AT MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS & AT A MINIMUM WET
FILM THICKNESS OF 15 MILS.

N
4
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UTILITY SPECIFICATION:

Prop. " Conc. Sidewalk ya SECTION ~
Accessible Route ~ ~
?See Detail) /\ _

nu

DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE TO BE PVC AWWA C900 AFTER THE METER SETTING.

7
#
9e
i
99
%8
9s
*
8

/

A\
o
=

TRENCH TO
] BE BACK

FILLED AND
COMPACTED

N
N
4SAN\\y

EROSION CONTROL: |
ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES MUST BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO ANY STRIPPING OF
VEGETATION OR EXCAVATION.

N
N

WRAP GEOTEXTILE

~

AROUND STAKES
BEFORE DRIVING

MORMAN ROAD

° 4 44 = JOINING SECTIONS
EROSION CONTROL WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY STRATEGICALLY PLACING ROCK CHECK OF SILT FENCE
DAMS, MULCH, BERMS AND/OR SILT FENCES IN SWALES AND RUNOFF AREAS, SUCH
ITEMS TO BE REPLACED AND EXPANDED AS NECESSARY TO AFFORD NECESSARY \

CONTROL. \

a b
>

\ 1 / ;o ¢ 2 I s oo, s s
SILT FENCES USED FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL ARE TO BE ENTRENCHED AT 2 | AN S e ron ,

LEAST 6 INCHES BELOW GRADE, AND FOLDED ACCORDING TO THE DETAL AS SHOMN. \ ] < y I’ - , </ Pin W/Cap S RN CTION MANUAL, CURRENT EDITION, FOR' SILT FENCE
ALL EROSION CONTROLS SHALL BE INSPECTED AT LEAST ONCE EVERY 7 CALENDAR \ L7 a2 e . ) / e
DAYS AND WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER ANY STORM EVENT PRODUCING GREATER THAN 1/2 - a

INCH OF RAIN IN A 24 HOUR PERIOD. ALL EROSION CONTROLS MUST BE MAINTAINED F I P <
DURING CONSTRUCTION BY REMOVING COMPACTED SILT AND SEDIMENT, AND
REDISTRIBUTING IT AS IS APPROPRITE. SEEDING AND MULCHING SHALL BE APPLIED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH OHIO RAINWATER AND LAND DEVELOPMENT MANUAL TO ALL
DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN 7 DAYS IF THE AREA IS AT FINAL GRADE OR IS TO REMAIN
DORMANT FOR MORE THAN 14 DAYS.

SITE PLAN
HANOVER TOWNSHIP RESTROOM
SECTION-15, TOWN-4, RANGE-2

Auditors Parcel
B1010-015.000-023
Bradley D. Fread &

Karen L. Fread
O.R. 8781, Pg. 752

HANOVER TOWNSHIP
BUTLER COUNTY, OHIO

SITE SURVEY NOIE:

/N ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND BOUNDARY INFORMATION WAS PREPARED BY A
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF OHIO. THE PROPOSED
BUILDING WAS LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY BY THE LAND SURVEYOR.

S 00756" E
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GRAPHIC SCALE
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( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft.

CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETAIL

Ohio 45247

513-385-5757

One Course Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalks, Class 'C” Concrete, Four Feet . I'b
(4)) In Width And Four Inches (4") Min.in Thickness Shall Be Constructed Where OHIO -
Shown On The Plans Or Typical Sections. Sidewalk To Be Seven Inches (7°) Min. Utilities prggif\‘;liglg
In Thickness At Driveway Aprons. One Half Inch (V2") Full Depth Expansion Joints Coll e You Dig
Shall Be Installed At Intervals Not To Exceed One Hundred Feet (100°). All

Sidewalks, Including Curb Ramps, Shall Connect To The Pavement Or Curb With 1-800—-362—-2764

One—Half (75") Full Depth Expansion Joint Material Between The Walk And Curb.

Civil Engineering + Surveying

8111 Cheviot Road, Suite 200
www.abercrombie-associates.com

Abercrombie
& Associates, Inc

Cincinnati,

This drawing and the design concepts represented, as

instruments of service, are the sole property of

Abercrombie & Associates Inc., and may not be used, bel Job No.
reproduced, or copied for any purpose without prior Know what's DEIOW. 7
written authorization of Abercrombie & Associates, Inc. Call before you dig. 2 5 _0 7 5\3
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1 2 3 I 4 I 5 6 l 9 l 10 l l 12 l 13 14 l 15 U\.?
KEYNOTES: O
1| 8'CMU BLOCK, R-19 INSULATION.
2 | STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING:
- R49 REQUIRED FOR ZONE 5 L
- COLOR: GREEN, OWNER TO CHOSE
3| ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN, GC TO PURCHASE AND
INSTALL.
4 | HORIZ ALUMINUM WOOD LOOK CLADDING OVER CMU WALL,
@—\ MEDIUM WOOD LOOK REVIEWED BY OWNER.
HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH I_lh e P r— — — — — — — — f— — — — —
2 5 | RAIN CHAIN, GC TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL, OWNER TO
~ CHOSE COLOR.
@ 2 E 6 | 1x12 FASCIA BOARD, WRAPPED WITH PREFINISHED ALUM. K
~_ & COIL STOCK TO MATCH METAL ROOF, COLOR: GREEN, OWNER
\\ o T0 REVIEW.
\\ n 7 | ALUM. GUTTER SECURED TO FASCIA BOARD AS NECESSARY -
— FINISH TO MATCH FASCIA, COLOR: GREEN TO MATCH ROOF,
OWNER TO REVIEW. g
@ S — 8 | 8-0'8-0" OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR.
— 9 | MECHANICAL ROOM, GC TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL HVAC
— - SYSTEM AND HOT WATER TANK.
- _< : > J
10 | FLOOR DRAIN LOCATION.
- —— - - —] 11| INTERIOR GYP. BD. WALL, 3-1/2" WOOD STUD WITH 5/8" TYPE X
GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES.
b LEVEL T =——— LEVEL 1 AN 12| EXPOSED CONCRETE FOUNDATION. %
\|J 100'-0" 100-0" \|J @_/
@‘/ 13 | HAND PAPER TOWELS AND TRASH, OWNER TO COORDINATE
@— STYLE AND TYPE.
14 | CEILING TREATMENT CHOSEN BY OWNER AND
SUPPLIED/INSTALLED BY GC, ARGHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED.
/11 \NORTH ELEVATION /5 \WEST ELEVATION /107\SOUTH ELEVATION B
A1.01 J1/4" = 10" A1.01 /174" = 10" A1.01 J1/4" = 10" - CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL UTILITY STYLE HANGING
FLUORESCENT LIGHTS
- SWITCH FOR LIGHT BY GARAGE DOOR
16| MECHANICAL CLOSET LIGHT:
- CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL UTILITY STYLE HANGING
m m FLUORESCENT LIGHTS
w - SWITCH FOR LIGHT AT SIDE OF DOOR
— 17 | RESTROOM LIGHT:
- CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL FLUSH FLUORESCENT LIGHTS
- SWITCH FOR LIGHT WILL BE A MOTION SENSOR TYPE
- ADD A LIGHT ABOVE EACH LAVATORY
N 18 | ENTRY AREA LIGHT:
- CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SURFACE FLUORESCENT LIGHT
m - THIS LIGHT WILL BE ON A TIMER BASED ON PARK HOURS
] w ’C;/ UTILITY SINK - 24"'LONG X 18" DEEP X 30" HIG
] —
B 19-4" 20 | INTERIOR GYP. BD. WALL, 3-1/2" WOOD STUD WITH 5/8" TYPE X
. . i \/ GYP. BD. ONE SIDE W/BATT INSULATION IN CAVITY.
T T <=:>_ - ' - =
1 —— . e l 5
: | |
= : | I 8-0"x8"-0"
B 1 | I .
[ — i : | 142 1/4"
: | |
LEVELT AN | |
100-0' W i [ [ ]
i | I MAINTENANCE %
/1E\EAST ELEVATION a | | z
A1.01 /1/4" =1'-0" : 1
N , | . A o
PARK RESTROOM BUILDING , | | (15)
, | |
| | |
; S
: | I T —
i : oL7" O.H.% ><J|i© / % \
: | 38 \
. | | | | 60" DIA. /
(5 ) I | 5\ & | \ ey . o, GENERAL NOTES:
T ({e] <
W . 2)—~ | | w > Lo ~ & A. | REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING ORIENTATION.
‘ [ | =
. N
: ] — )
: : 8A
= |- = I A1.02 L - — 124
' | 4 1/2"/12"_[ ' PR I A1.02
i |' : I. 9 1/2|| / 8|_O|| @ \
: |' I' L] /60" Dia. B )
i I' | UL oot / 3 a0l S|
. / N
G —1 f | N SN
; 1 1 —
i | I WOMENS RR > L MENS RR
5 | |
i s~ / %
i | |
. | |
: L _ oy _
: | ‘ | |
| E _g I Al ;cj 6|_8|| 6|_O|| 6I_8II
19-4
m DRAWING LEGEND:
ms ITE PLAN /Gh ROOF PLAN ﬁmc ONSTRUCTION PLAN T | HATCHED WALL INDICATES EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN
A1.01 /1" = 80"-0" A1.01 /1/4" =1-0" A1.01 /1/4" = 1-0" SHADED AREA INDICATES NO SCOPE
é‘\@ 1 2 3 o 4 o 5 o 6 o 9 o 10 o o 12 o 13 14 o 15 ry‘\j
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LUMINaUT

1100 Sycamore Street, Suite 200
« Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 - Ph: 513.984.1070
702 N. Capitol Avenue
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Ph: 317.636.3980

www.luminaut.com

6'-2 1/4"

>> 19'-6 7/16" -3 17" C<

/ 210"

\J Al L L L L AN \J
— VANITY MIRROR N —— —— —]1 N

17" MIN 11 P {1 T [ 11 i T K
SINK BASIN AND FAUCET; REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS m
6, \ROOF SECTION - TRUSS PROFILE
— A1.02 J 3/4" =1-0"
» 1 e/ <

METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF H
SYSTEM, WATERPROOFING/VAPOR
BARRIER UNDERLAYMENT, APA

RATED ROOF SHEATHING
EXPOSED PLUMBING TO BE WOOD TRUSS PROFILE
>> PROTECTED AGAINST C<
CONTACT

CONT. ALUM. DRIP EDGE \
2X8 SUB-FASCIA

40" MAX
B/0 REFLECTIVE SURFACE

34" MAX

o'y
=
G o GUTTER FASTENED TO FASCIA — G
=
= 1X10 FASCIA GUTTER BOARD \
N WRAPPED WITH PREFINISHED T
N B - - REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE AT ALUM. COIL STOCK
ACCESSIBLE GUESTROOMS
METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF
VENTED FIBER CEMENT SOFFIT
>> = SYSTEM, WATERPROOFING/VAPOR BLOCKING AS REQUIRED ——— C( . .
% BARRIER UNDERLAYMENT. APA PANEL CLOSURE Project Title
RATED ROOF SHEATHING
SIMPSON STRONG TIE - H2.5 T TIE @ HANOVER TOWNSHIP
WOQO0D TRUSS PROFILE EACH TRUSS PARK RESTROOM
' INSULATION BAFFLE WOOD LOOK ALUMINUM VERTICAL CONTINUOUS R-19 GEILING INSULATION
CLADDING, KNOTWOOD OR EQUAL -
CONTINUOUS R-19 CEILING INSULATION , ZX 190000,
REFER TO MFR'S INSTRUCTION FOR : " TYPE X'
mAG CESSIBLE VANITY SECTION SIMPSON STRONG TIE - H2.5T TIE @ EA. NSTALLATION AND FURRING S AN
AT02 J11/2 = 10" TRUSS CHANNEL HITT R 2592 OLD OXFORD RD
5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD., OVER 2x4 b X HAMILTON, OH 45013
WOOD STUD CEILING SYSTEM DOUBLE TOP PLATE, ANCHORED WITH
>3 1/2 (13) ANCHOR BOLTS @ NO MORE C(
PRESSURE TREATED 2x8 STUD THAN 40" 0.C.
- . DOUBLE TOP PLATE, ANCHORED WITH
Plumbing Fixture General Notes
g THAN 4-0" 0.C. CONT.
1. PLUMBING IS DELEGATED DESIGN TO THE DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTOR AND DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT. 8" CMU BOND BEAM, W/ (2) #4 BARS S
2. ALL FIXTURES TO BE COMPARABLE TO OR EXCEED THE BASIS OF DESIGN. CONTINUOUS =
- PAINT INTERIOR OF CMU BLOCK, 6¢ | E
CMU 8"x8"x16", FILL CMU CELL WITH e TO REVIEW COLOR WITH OWNER AND
GROUT, R-19 INSULATION. TYP. ARCHITECT
7O REVIEW COLOR WITH OWNER AND CU Sl FLL GM CELL WITH
- METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF ARCHITECT GROUT, TYP.
» | Toilet Accessory General Notes SISTEI 1 58 FURRING CHANEL <
WATERPROOFING/VAPOR BARRIER
1. WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, FIXTURE, ETC. BETWEEN 27" AND 80" A F.F. SHALL NOT PROTRUDE FURTHER THAN 4" FROM WALL PER ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS. UNDERLAYMENT MATTHEW A. ERDMAN
2. ALL CONTROLS MUST BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 15" AFF AND 48" AFF AND PROVIDE A 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN COMPLIANCE WITH ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS. OPERABLE CONTROLS -
LOCATED OVER AN OBSTRUCTION DEEPER THAN 10" MUST BE MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 46" AFF. ACCESSIBLE CONTROLS MUST NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF ] _ LICENSE 1817562
THE WRIST. e =3 EXP: 07/01/2024
3. AGFCI/ELCB/RCCB OR EQUAL DUPLEX OUTLET MUST BE LOCATED ON A SIDEWALL OF THE LAVATORY BASIN.
D 4. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT. D ;
5. ALL ACCESSORIES TO BE COMPARABLE TO OR EXCEED THE BASIS OF DESIGN. fssue Date: 09/29/2023
e Issued for:
>> e C( BID/PERMIT SET
, Revision
«  PROVIDE 12 CLEAR AREA ABOVE GRAB BARS TYP. 8 CMU BLOCK = 8" CMU BLOCK
«  PROVIDE 1.5" CLEAR AREA BETWEEN GRAB BARS AND e
ADJACENT ACCESSORIES I.E. SHOWER CONTROLS, 1/2" ISOLATION JOINT b /2" ISOLATION JOINT
C SHOWER FITTING, AND OTHER GRAB BARS e C
F';\LCUESSPLEENVET‘DFE’OOSF'TV'VOQSTL?) « PROVIDE BLOCKING TO SUPPORT MIN. 250 LBS. OF 4" SLAB ON GRADE, CONTROL JOINTS 4" SLAB ON GRADE, CONTROL JOINTS
C. TYP. VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL FORGE MAX 12-0" 0.C. : MAX 12-0" 0.C.
ADD GRAVEL AND GRADING
UROBSTRUCTED SIDE OR FRONT APPROACH - | & T~ T— 34 , 30 i T LT oy : SRR
- i L . .9 /, . N ] S0 TR w . " C<
>> OBSTRUCTIONS > 10"-25" IN DEPTH HAVE A A or o | (7 // LEVEL %FEEEF?[T’B MAY e P\ X =k 100-0" N AR = e b 100-0 N Sheet Title
MAXIMUM REACH HEIGHT OF 46" = f = ; R COMPACTED GRAINULAR FILL LEVEL OF GRADE MAY VARY - 1H COMPACTED GRAINULAR FILL
VARIES 6" 4-0" HOLD = 1
+ é M " M |z %T | FLEVATIONS jH ‘— ‘ ‘—‘ - SOIL GAS EXHAUST REFER TO ELEVATIONS — 111111 ||| L f T SOIL GAS EXHAUST MEMORIAL PARK
-I < 77777 7— n n - 777 —_— _—
i - < I ——— 8" CMU WALL W/ #5 BARS @ 48" 0.C, : | nill 5 CMUWALL, Wi#5 BARS @ 48° 0.C. RESTROOM SECTIONS
=] 0, s / / V7 FLUID-APPLIED DAMP B ) — - CENTERED IN FULL GROUTED CELLS, GROUT | T [ =
4 £ 2 L& Ll T FLUID-APPLIED DAMP PROGFING g [ Y — CENTERED IN FULLY GROUTED CELLS.
B 212 2le g % : ! o € 5 o & PROOFING — 11— — ALL VOIDES BELOW SLAB - | 5y b T GROUT ALL VOIDS BELOW SLAB B
g 24'MIN.~ By 3lg 3|e | © S v — ‘ - 2" RIGID INSULATION WITH TAPERED EDGE - ‘ : o LT —
X /E 4 SlE . £ A VARIES —| = L — Uy L NEL
= = S(3 ] a | T Q2= % 7 — ee [ [T #5S CONTINUOUS BAR @18" 0.C. p = ———— #5S CONTINUOUS BAR @18" 0.C. oroject e
® N/ s & 812 % 5 & ;,4§/§ = CONT. 4 PERFORATED T =, T CONT. 4" PERFORATED PERIMETER SEY T b |
>> clzg \ 2 o' = =3 2 5 PERIMETER DRAIN WITH — ] R — (2) #5'S CONTINUOUS DRAIN WITH FILTER FABRIC T T R (2) #5'S CONTINUOUS C< 23020
5 T == "-9" = 3|5 o o | FILTER FABRIC = LSRRI L - W S e e e —
? 2% i RGN @ = e A = il === - UNDISTURBED SOIL OR GEOTECH APPROVED T = e U | oo | [ [~ UNDISTURBED SOIL OR GEOTECH
— H=—"" == BRG STRATA GEOTECH TO VERIFY 1500 PSF e o e APPROVED BRG STRATA GEOTECH TO Drawn By: BRGMR
/ H H‘ H‘ ‘ 2l T T 7
T e e e e P e e ALLOWABLE BRG GAPACITY e e e N e [~ [~ VERIFY 1500 PSF ALLOWABLE BRG
TOILET PAPER SHOWER GRAB BAR TOILET GRAB BAR 1-6" GRABBAR  TOWEL/ROBE HOOKS MIRROR CAPACITY Reviewed By S0
ROLL HOLDER CURTAIN ROD SURFACE MTD. SEAT HEIGHT (ACCESSIBILITY) HOLD (VERTICAL) SURFACE MTD. SURFACE '
A SURFACE MTD. SURFACE MTD. SURFACE MTD. MOUNTED A Seale:

/1A\TYPICAL RESTROOM MOUNTING HEIGHTS (e \WALL SECTION - ROOF DROP /T \WALL SECTION
W 1/2" = 10" w 3/4" = 10" W 34 = 10" 1
A1.0

Eﬁl 1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 5 A 6 A 7 A 8 A 9 A 10 A, 11 o 12 o, 13 A 14 o 15 /Q\Cj
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2 a2 3 aa A a2 5 aa 6 s 7 a2 8 aa 9 2 10 aa 1 A 19 v 13 A 1 a ) 15
HVAC GENERAL NOTES: AIR DISTRIBUTION:
SYSTEM COMMISSIONING: MECHANICAL NOTATIONS
1. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2024 OHIO  25. SUPPLY, RETURN, OUTSIDE, AND EXHAUST AIR DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF GALVANIZED
MECHANICAL CODE, THE 2024 OHIO BUILDING CODE, THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, STATE ~ SHEETMETAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS, LATEST EDITION. WHERE 51. PRIOR TO THE FINAL MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING INSPECTIONS, AN APPROVED AGENCY CONTRACTED BY THE AC AIR CONDITIONING DWG DRAWING HVAC |HEATING/VENTING /AIR CONDITIONING | RG-# RETURN AIR GRILLE
AMENDMENTS, NFPA 90A, 96, 101, UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES AND DUCTWORK PENETRATES A 1-HR FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY, MINIMUM 26 GAGE GALVANIZED STEEL SHALL BE USEDFOR ~ OWNER SHALL COMMISSION ALL MECHANICAL SYSTEMS AS DESCRIBED BELOW. EXCEPTION: EQUIPMENT SERVING
ORDINANCES. THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE DUCT. ALL JOINTS AND SEAMS IN ALL SHEETMETAL DUCTWORK SHALL BE SEALEDWITH  INDIVIDUAL DWELLING OR SLEEPING UNITS. AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR HWP HOT WATER PUMP REQD REQUIRED
DUCT SEALER.
2. THE LOCATIONS, ARRANGEMENT AND EXTENT OF EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, CONDUIT, AND OTHER APPURTENANCES 52. ALL AIR-MOVING SYSTEMS WITH A FAN MOTOR GREATER THAN 1 HP SHALL BE BE TESTING AND BALANCED. ALL AFG ABOVE FINISHED GRADE EF+# EXHAUSTFAN HWR HOT WATER RETURN RM ROOM
RELATED TO THE INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL WORK SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE APPROXIMATE. THE 26. ALL EXPOSED DUCTWORK TO HAVE MILL PHOSPHATIZED FINISH TO BE PAINTED BLACK BY OTHERS. SUPPLY AIR DUCTS SHALL HAVE A MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER. ALL DAMPERS SHALL FIRST BE ADJUSTED SO AS TO AHU-# AIR HANDLING UNIT - EFFICIENCY HWS HOT WATER SUPPLY RPM REVOLUTIONS PER MINUTE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, BUT SHALL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LIMIT THROTTLING LOSSES, THEN FAN POWER SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO ACHIEVE DESIGN AIRFLOWS SHOWN ON
DIMENSIONS OF BUILDING COMPONENTS. SHOULD A CONFLICT EXIST BETWEEN THE ARCHITECTURAL AND 27. ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND SHALL NOT REST ON CEILING TILESOR ~ PLANS. ALT ALTERNATIVE EG# EXHAUST GRILLE INSUL INSULATION / INSULATE S SMOKE DAMPER
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS REGARDING DIMENSIONS AND SCALE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECTOF  CEILING STRUCTURE. DUCT SUPPORTS AND ATTACHMENT TO STRUCTURE SHALL BE PER SMACNA STANDARDS.
THE DISCREPANCY. 521, ALL SYSTEMS WITH FAN MOTORS OF 1 HP OR LESS WITH SUPPLY AIR DUCTS INDICATED ELSEWHERE IN THESE AMB AMBIENT EL ELEVATION KW KILOWATTS SA SUPPLY AR
28. FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL BE THERMAFLEX M-KE (U.L. 181 LISTED, CLASS 1 FLEXIBLE AIR DUCT) OR EQUAL. DOCUMENTS TO HAVE MANUAL VOLUME DAMPERS SHALL BE BALANCED TO DELIVER THE AIRFLOWS SHOWN ON
3. THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE COMPRISED OF BOTH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS; THEREFORE, ALL  PROVIDE MINIMUM INSULATION VALUE OF R-6, R-8 WHEN LOCATED OUTSIDE THE THERMAL ENVELOPE OF THE PLANS, BUT ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE INCLUDED IN THE PRELIMINARY OR FINAL COMMISSIONING REPORT GIVEN TO APPROX APPROXIMATE ELEC ELECTRIC(AL) L LENGTH/LONG SD+# SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER
HVAC WORK PERFORMED SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS DESCRIBED IN BOTH. NEITHER SHALL TAKE BUILDING. AIR CONNECTORS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. FLEX DUCT DIAMETER SHALL MATCH DEVICE NECK DIAMETER.  THE OWNER AND INSPECTOR.
PRECEDENCE OVER THE OTHER, BUT RATHER, THEY SHALL BE AN EXTENSION OF EACH OTHER. SHOULD A CONFLICT ~ PROVIDE ROUND GALVANIZED STEEL DUCT RUNOUTS TO MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM FLEXIBLE DUCT LENGTH OF 8-0" ARCH ARCHITECT(URAL) ELEV ELEVATOR LVR LOUVER SG# SUPPLY AIR GRILLE
EXIST BETWEEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF THE (EXCEPT IN RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS LENGTH SHALL BE AS INDICATED). FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSTALLED ~ 53. ALL SYSTEMS WITH SUPPLY AIR ECONOMIZERS SHALL RECEIVE A FULL FUNCTION TESTING TO CONFIRM AUTO AUTOMATIC EQUIP EQUIPVENT MAX MAXIMUM 5 STATIC PRESSURE
DISCREPANCY. AS STRAIGHT AS POSSIBLE AND SHALL BE ROUTED AND SUPPORTED WITHOUT FORMING CRIMPS OR OTHER AR FLOW  COMPLIANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND PERFORMANCE SETPOINTS DESCRIBED ON PLANS.
RESTRICTIONS. PROVIDE SQUARE TO ROUND ADAPTERS OR BOOTS TO CONNECT TO AR DEVICE NECK WHEN TESTING SHALL INCLUDE ALL MODES AND SEQUENCE OF OPERATION, INCLUDING UNDER FULL-LOAD, PART-LOAD, BHP BRAKE HORSEPOWER ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN MC MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SPEC(S) SPECIFICATION(S)
4. MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR LABOR NOT INDICATED BUT WHICH CAN BE REASONABLY INFERRED TO BE REQUIRED. AND THE FOLLOWING EMERGENCY CONDITIONS:
NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION SHALL BE PROVIDED. DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS DO NOT BLDG BUILDING EXH EXHAUST MECH MECHANICAL STD STANDARD
UNDERTAKE TO INDICATE EVERY ITEM OF MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, OR LABOR REQUIRED TO PRODUCE A COMPLETE 29. ROUND AND FLEXIBLE SUPPLY AIR DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONNECTED TO MAIN DUCTS WITH A SPIN-IN FITTING 531.  ALL MODES AS DESCRIBED IN THE SEQUENCE OF OPERATION.
AND PROPERLY OPERATING INSTALLATION. WITH SCOOP AND BALANCING DAMPER. IN RESIDENTIAL SPACES, TAB-TYPE FITTINGS ARE ACCEPTABLE, AND 532.  REDUNDANT OR AUTOMATIC BACK-UP MODE. CD-# CEILING DIFFUSER EXIST/EX EXISTING MFR MANUFACTURER TEMP TEMPERATURE
AIRFLOW SHALL BE BALANCED AT THE AIR DEVICES. 533.  PERFORMANCE OF ALARMS.
5. ANYWALL, FLOOR, OR CEILING SURFACE THAT IS DISTURBED DURING THE COURSE OF THE HVAC WORK SHALL BE 534.  MODE OF OPERATION UPON A LOSS OF POWER AND RESTORATION OF POWER. CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE EXT EXTERIOR MIN MINIMUM TYP TYPICAL
REPAIRED TO NEW CONDITION. 30. TAPE, BED AND SEAL AR TIGHT ALL PENETRATIONS FROM RETURN AIR PLENUMS TO NON RETURN AIR PLENUMS
THAT ARE REQUIRED DUE TO DUCTWORK, PIPING OR OTHER ITEMS. 54. A"PRELIMINARY COMMISSIONING REPORT" DETAILING ALL TESTING ACTIVITIES, ITEMIZED LIST OF DEFICIENCIES, c CENTERLINE FC+# FAN COIL UNIT MISC MISCELLANEQUS Uk UNITHEATER
6. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UNDERWRITER'S APPROVAL, DEFERRED TESTS NOT PERFORMED DUE TO CLIMATIC CONDITIONS, AND CLIMATIC CONDITIONS AT THE TIME OF LG CEILING 0D FIRE DAMPER NO /& NUMBER UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICE, AND ALL APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS.  31. EXHAUST AND OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE DUCTWORK SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH A BUILT-IN BACK-DRAFT DAMPER TESTING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER (OR OWNER'S AGENT) AND THE CODE OFFICIAL.
(GRAVITY TYPE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS) AND MESH INSECT SCREEN (EXCEPT DRYER VENTS). coL COLUMN FPM FEET PER MINUTE NTS NOT TO SCALE v VENT
7. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER 551.  THE BUILDING OWNER (OR OWNER'S AGENT) MUST ISSUE A LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL TO THE CODE OFFICIAL
ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER. 32. DRYER VENT DUCTWORK SHALL BE 4-INCH ROUND AND BE 26 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL INSTALLED WITH ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF THE PRELIMINARY COMMISSIONING REPORT BEFORE THE BUILDING WILL BE COND CONDENSATE FIS | COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER | OA OUTSIDE AR VAV VARIABLE AIR VOLUME
LONGITUDINAL SEAMS FACING UP AND MALE CRIMPED END INSTALLED IN THE DIRECTION OF FLOW. ROUTE DRYER CONSIDERED ELIGIBLE FOR FINAL INSPECTION.
8. ALL HVAC COMPRESSORS SHALL HAVE EXTENDED 4 YEAR MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY FOR A 5-YEAR TOTAL VENT TO THE EXTERIOR WALL CAP AS DIRECT AS POSSIBLE. DO NOT SECURE DUCTWORK WITH SHEET METAL Cu-# CONDENSING UNIT FT FEET oc ON CENTER VD VOLUME DAMPER
WARRANTY. SCREWS. 56. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILDING OWNER (OR OWNER'S AGENT) WITH AN OPERATIONS AND
MAINTENANCE MANUAL INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING: D DEPTH / DEEP GA GAUGE oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER VEL VELOCITY
9. INSTALL GRADE MOUNTED OUTDOOR AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT LEVEL ON 4" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE  33. PORTIONS OF DUCTWORK AND PIPE INSULATION VISIBLE THROUGH AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICES IN FINISHED DB DRY BULB TEMPERATURE GALV GALVANIZE(D) PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR VED VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
PADS, EXTENDING 6" ON ALL SIDES BEYOND UNIT PERIMETER. AREAS SHALL BE PAINTED FLAT BLACK. 56.1.  SUBMITTAL DATA STATING EQUIPMENT SIZE AND SELECTED OPTION FOR EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT
REQUIRING MAINTENANCE. DCW DOMESTIC COLD WATER GAL GALLON PS| POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
10. EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 10-0" FROM ALL ROOF EDGES OR OPEN SIDES OF A WALKING SURFACE ~ 34. DUCTWORK DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INSIDE CLEAR DIMENSIONS. 562.  MANUFACTURER'S OPERATIONS MANUALS AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS FOR EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT
WHERE SUCH OPEN SIDE IS MORE THAN 30" ABOVE THE ADJACENT SURFACE. WHERE EQUIPMENT IS WITHIN 100" OF REQUIRING MAINTENANCE, EXCEPT EQUIPMENT NOT FURNISHED AS PART OF THE PROJECT. REQUIRED ROUTINE DHW DOMESTIC HOT WATER GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE VIR VENT THROUGH ROOF
SUCH DROPOFFS, FALL PROTECTION GUARDS SHALL BE PROVIDED. GUARDS SHALL BE MINIMUM 42" TALL AND 35. INSTALL FIRE DAMPERS IN ALL THROUGH PENETRATIONS IN FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR AND CEILINGS. IN MAINTENANCE ACTIONS SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED.
EXTEND AT LEAST 30" BEYOND EACH END OF THE EQUIPMENT. GUARD SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SOAS TOPREVENT ~ DYNAMIC SYSTEMS (SYSTEMS NOT DESIGNED TO STOP OPERATING DURING A FIRE EVENT), FIRE DAMPERS SHALLBE ~ 56.3.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE SERVICE AGENCY. DA/ @ DIAMETER GF-# GAS FURNACE R RADIUS w WIDTH/ WIDE
THE PASSAGE OF A 21" SPHERE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH LOADING REQUIREMENTS OF THE IBC. THE DYNAMIC TYPE WITH BLADES OUT OF THE AIRSTREAM WHERE POSSIBLE. FOR SYSTEMS DESIGNED TO STOP 564. HVAC AND SERVICE HOT WATER CONTROLS SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AND CALIBRATION INFORMATION,
OPERATING DURING A FIRE EVENT, STATIC FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE ALLOWED. REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL INCLUDING WIRING DIAGRAMS, SCHEMATICS AND CONTROL SEQUENCE DESCRIPTIONS. DESIRED OF FIELD- DIFF DIFFUSER GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE RA RETURN AR Wi WITH
11. AIR HANDLING AND FAN COIL UNITS LOCATED ABOVE THE LOWEST LEVEL FINISHED FLOOR SHALL BE INSTALLED DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF RATED ASSEMBLIES. DETERMINED SET POINTS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY RECORDED ON CONTROL DRAWINGS AT CONTROL DEVICES OR, )
WITH AN AUXILIARY CONDENSATE DRAIN PAN UNDER THE UNIT. PROVIDE AN ELECTRONIC WATER LEVEL DETECTOR FOR DIGITAL CONTROL SYSTEMS, IN SYSTEM PROGRAMMING INSTRUCTIONS. WG DRAWING GWH# GAS WATER HEATER RG# RETURN AR GRILLE wio WiTHOUT
WIRED TO SHUTDOWN THE UNIT UPON DETECTION IN SECONDARY DRAIN PAN. INSTALL MINIMUM 4' X 4' X 3/4" THICK 351, WHERE DUCTS PENETRATE FIRE-RATED WALLS AND HAVE DUCT OPENINGS SERVING SPACES ONBOTH SIDES ~ 565. A NARRATIVE OF HOW EACH SYSTEM IS INTENDED TO OPERATE, INCLUDING RECOMMENDED SET POINTS. DA/ & DIAMETER H HEIGHT / HIGH R RADIUS WB WET BULB TEMPERATURE
PLYWOOD SERVICE PLATFORM ON SERVICE SIDE OF UNITS LOCATED IN ATTIC SPACES. OF THE RATED WALL, FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT FIRE-RATED WALL PENETRATION.
57. A"FINAL COMMISSIONING REPORT" DETAILING ALL TESTING PROCEDURES AND RESULTS SHALL BE DELIVERED TO DIFF DIFFUSER HP HORSE POWER RA RETURN AR
12. PANCAKE STYLE AIR HANDLERS LOCATED ABOVE TOILET AREAS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A MINIMUM 14-INCHDEEP ~ 36. INSTALL CEILING RADIATION DAMPERS AT DIFFUSERS MOUNTED IN FIRE-RATED CEILING ASSEMBLIES. WHERE THE BUILDING OWNER (OR OWNER'S AGENT). THE FINAL REPORT SHALL INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS DESCRIBED
INSIDE CLEAR FURRDOWN RETURN AIR PLENUM, REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. DUCTWORK PENETRATES THE MEMBRANE OF A FIRE-RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY, INSTALL DUCT-DROP RATED CEILING ~ ABOVE IN THE PRELIMINARY REPORT, EXCEPT THAT NO DEFERRED TESTS SHALL BE PERMITTED.
RADIATION DAMPER. DAMPER SHALL BE DYNAMIC RATED OR SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO STOP OPERATING MECHANICAL SYMBOL LEGEND MECHANICAL LINETYPE LEGEND
13. MOUNT TOP OF THERMOSTATS AND OTHER CONTROL DEVICES 46" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE DURING A FIRE EVENT. ALL DAMPERS SHALL BE U.L. 555C LABELED. ALL DAMPERS SHALL BE SPECIFICALLY LISTED
CLEAR LOCKING COVER FOR ALL PUBLIC AREA THERMOSTATS. COORDINATE THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS WITH OTHER ~ (MAKE AND MODEL) AS APPROVED FOR USE IN THE UL LISTING OF THE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY NOTE: NOT ALL SYMBOLS MAY APPLY.
TRADES. PENETRATED. GENERAL NEW
1) KEYED PLAN NOTE o CENERALDEMO
14. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC.  37. INSTALL SMOKE DAMPERS IN ALL DUCT PENETRATIONS THROUGH SMOKE-RATED WALLS. WHERE DUCTS REFERENCE TAG
TO FIT WITHIN THE SPACE ALLOWED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS. CUTTING OR PENETRATE WALLS THAT CARRY BOTH FIRE AND SMOKE RATINGS, THE DAMPERS INSTALLED SHALL BE COMBINATION XX EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION XX/ GENERAL EXISTING
OTHERWISE ALTERING ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM  FIRE AND SMOKE DAMPERS. ALL DAMPERS SHALL BE U.L. 555 AND/OR 5555 LABELED. — CD CD —— CONDENSATE DRAIN
THE ARCHITECT. XX| @ AIR TERMINAL TAG - DIRECTION OF AIR FLOW
38. DUCT ACCESS DOORS: PROVIDE ACCESS DOORS IN DUCTWORK AT EACH FIRE, SMOKE, FIRE/SMOKE, OR DUCT- CFM ALL OTHER LINETYPES DENOTED WITH:
15. ALL PIPE AND DUCT PENETRATIONS OF FIRE AND/OR SMOKE-RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE-STOPPED AS DROP RATED CEILING RADIATION DAMPER LOCATION. - POINT OF CONNECTION ) CONTINUATION (AB) = ABANDONED: (D) = DEMO; (EX) = EXISTING
REQUIRED TO RESTORE THE ASSEMBLY TO ITS ORIGINAL INTEGRITY. FIRE BARRIER PRODUCTS SHALL BE AS
MANUFACTURED BY TREMCO, HILTI, 3M OR APPROVED EQUAL. 39. LOCATIONS OF GRILLES, REGISTERS, & DIFFUSERS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE APPROXIMATE. COORDINATE ® HUMIDISTAT ) THERMOSTAT
EXACT LOCATIONS WITH CEILING GRID, LIGHT FIXTURES, SPRINKLER HEADS, SPEAKERS, SMOKE ALARMS, ETC. REFER
16. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS IN NON-ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS AND IN WALL STRUCTURE TO ALLOW ADEQUATEROOM ~ TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. © CO2 SENSOR ) REMOTE SENSOR
FOR MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT AND BALANCING OF SYSTEMS. ACCESS PANELS IN CEILING AND WALLS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WHERE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NECESSARY TO ACCESS DAMPERS, VALVES, ETC. COORDINATE 40. AFTER CONSTRUCTION, THE ENTIRE HVAC SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED, ADJUSTED, AND BALANCED TO DELIVER <] | RECTANGULAR SUPPLYDUCTRISER | (X) ROUND SUPPLY DUCT RISER
EXACT LOCATION OF ALL ACCESS PANELS WITH THE ARCHITECT DURING THE SHOP DRAWING PROCESS. THE AIR AND WATER QUANTITIES SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS (NOT APPLICABLE TO DWELLING UNITS). SUBMIT
CERTIFIED (AABC OR NEBB) TEST AND BALANCE REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. NOT APPLICABLE TO [=] | RECTANGULARRETURNDUCTRISER | () ROUND RETURN DUCT RISER
17. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LABELED WITH A SEMI-RIGID PLASTIC LAMINATE NAMEPLATE WITH 2" HIGH ~ DWELLING UNITS.
WHITE LETTERS ON A BLACK BACKGROUND SECURELY AFFIXED TO THE EQUIPMENT. THE NAMEPLATE SHALL SHOW 71 | RECTANGULAR EXHAUSTDUCTRISER | () ROUND EXHAUST DUCT RISER
THE EQUIPMENT TAG USED ON THESE DRAWINGS. ON RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS, THE NAMEPLATE ON THE OUTDOOR PIPING: = 90 DEGREE TURNING VANE @ 45 DEGREE TURNING VANE
EQUIPMENT SHALL INDICATE THE APARTMENT OR CONDOMINIUM UNIT NUMBER IT SERVES AS WELL AS THE
EQUIPMENT ID TAG. 41. REFRIGERANT PIPING SHALL BE TYPE L OR REFRIGERATION SERVICE COPPER TUBING WITH BRAZED JOINTS. = RECTANGULAR DUCT TAKEOFF = ROUND DUCT TAKEOFF
18. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FLOOR AND CEILING ASSEMBLY UL RATINGS AND DETAILS. 42. REFRIGERANT LINE SET ACCESS PORTS SHALL HAVE LOCKING CAPS. SﬁD DUCT WITH SMOKE DAMPER FﬁD DUCT WITH FIRE DAMPER
19. WHERE PLANS CALL FOR UNDERCUT DOORS IN FIRE-RATED WALLS, UNDERCUT SHALL NOT EXCEED 3/4" PER 43. CONDENSATE FROM ALL AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE TRAPPED AND ROUTED TO THE NEAREST FiS
NFPA-80. FLOOR DRAIN OR OTHER PLUMBING DRAIN AS SHOWN ON PLANS. CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC Eﬂﬁj DUCT WITH FIRE / SMOKE DAMPER | ™ |CEILING RADIATION DAMPER
(EXCEPT CPVC IN HVAC PLENUMS). CONDENSATE SHALL BE PUMPED AS REQUIRED.
20. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING, [M] MOTORIZED DAMPER — VOLUME DAMPER
PURCHASING, OR FABRICATING ANY MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE: ALL EQUIPMENT 44. ALL PIPING ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND SHALL NOT REST ON CEILING
SCHEDULED OR SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS; DUCTWORK DRAWN THE SCALE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, TILES OR CEILING STRUCTURE. PIPING HUNG FROM JOISTS SHALL BE HUNG FROM THE TOP CHORDS OF THE JOISTS. RETURN AR GRILLE /
REFRIGERANT PIPING AND CONTROL WIRING SCHEMATICS CERTIFIED BY THE AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT SUPPLY AR DIFFUSER REGISTER
MANUFACTURER. LONG LINE REFRIGERANT PIPING APPLICATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSULATION:
MANUFACTURER'S CURRENT SPLIT SYSTEM LONG-LINE APPLICATION GUIDELINE.
45. DUCT INSULATION: EXHAUST AIR GRILLE /
MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL COORDINATION: REGISTER
451.  DUCT WRAP SHALL BE UL LISTED FIBERGLASS BLANKET INSULATION WITH FOIL VAPOR BARRIER. PUNCTURES
21. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND REQUIREMENTS OF ALL MECHANICAL AND TEARS IN THE FOIL JACKET SHALL BE PATCHED WITH FOIL TAPE TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE VAPOR
EQUIPMENT WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO ORDERING EQUIPMENT OR SUBMITTING SHOP DRAWINGS, AND BARRIER. INSULATE SHEET METAL DUCTWORK IN THE THICKNESSES AND DENSITIES AS LISTED BELOW: DOUBLE LINE DUCTWORK
SHALL FURNISH EQUIPMENT WIRED FOR THE VOLTAGES SHOWN THEREIN. SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS SHALL 451.1. SHEET METAL SUPPLY, RETURN, AND OUTSIDE AIR DUCTWORK: R-6 MINIMUM INSTALLED.
CLEARLY STATE THAT THE ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF ALL EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE 4552. EXHAUST DUCTWORK ROUTED WITHIN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL NOT BE INSULATED UNLESS
ELECTRICAL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. NOTED OTHERWISE. — — — 1 EXSTING DUCTWORK TO
455.3. ALL SHEET METAL DUCT LOCATED OUTSIDE THE THERMAL ENVELOPE OF THE BUILDING: R-8 MINIMUM NEW DUCTWORK B O BE REMOVED
22. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT REQUIRING ELECTRICAL POWER SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH DISCONNECT INSTALLED. -
SWITCHES AT EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE SWITCH TYPE (FUSED OR NON-FUSED) WITH EQUIPMENT
CHARACTERISTICS, MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. 46. LINE ALL SHEETMETAL DUCTWORK A MINIMUM OF 10-0" DOWNSTREAM OF ALL AIR HANDLING UNITS, FAN COIL RADIUS [ 15 MITERED ELBOW
UNITS AND TERMINAL UNITS. THE LEADING EDGE OF THE DUCT LINER SHALL HAVE A SHEETMETAL NOSING. ELBOW ] WITHTURNING VANES
23. ALL REQUIRED CONTROL WIRING (INCLUDING POWER WIRING REQUIRED FOR CONTROL PANELS, DEVICES, ETC.)
NOT SHOWN ON THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THE MECHANICAL WORK. WIRING IN 90 DEGREE SUPPLY
HVAC PLENUM SPACES SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO CODE REQUIREMENTS. @ 90 DEGREE RETURN AR @ AR
ELBOW UP/DOWN ELBOW UP/DOWN
24. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, TRANSFORMERS, CONTROLS AND CONTROL WIRING REQUIRED FOR ALL
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH THE EQUIPMENT IT SERVES AND INSTALLED BY THE MECHANICAL 90 DEGREE EXHAUST
CONTRACTOR. MOTOR STARTERS FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR [jD SIZE TRANSITION [E AR
AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ELBOW UPIDOWN
< ROUND DUCT
SHAPE TRANSITION F TAKEOFF
TEE WITH SQUARE
ELBOWS, TURNING VANES, FLEXIBLE DUCT TAP
AND SPLITTER DAMPER
RECTANGULAR DUCT ROUND DUCT
BEVELED TAP TAKEOFF
WITH DAMPER
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PLAN NOTES:
1. MOUNT WALL LOUVER 12" BELOW CEILING.
2. ROUTE 10" DIA. EXHAUST DUCT TO EXTERIOR WALL.
TERMINATE VIA WALL CAP.
KW MOTOR | GREENHECK
DESIGNATION | SERVES | q,; | QMARKMODEL NUMBER | ACCESSORIES |VOLT @ DESIGNATION SERVES CONTROL ESP | DRIVETYPE |WATTS| MODEL | ACCESSORIES |VOLT @
(IN WG)

EH-1 WOMENS 2 CWH1202DSAF 12,7 240 | 1 CFM (HP) NUMBER

EH-2 MENS 2 CWH1202DSAF 127 240 | 1 EF-1 WOMENS LIGHTSWITCH 150 CFM 0.35 DIRECT .07 SP-B150 1,2,4,5,10 120 1

EH-3 MECH 2 CWH1202DSAF 12,7 240 | 1 EF-2 MENS LIGHTSWITCH 150 CFM 0.35 DIRECT .07 SP-B150 1,2,4,5,10 120 1

NOTES:

NOTES:

A. MOUNT WALL HEATERS AT 18" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS.
B. MOUNT UNIT HEATERS AT 12" BFC UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS.
C. MOUNT BASEBOARD HEATERS AT FLOOR LEVEL.

ACCESSORIES:

1. FACTORY NON-FUSED DISCONNECT 6. WALL SURFACE MOUNT FRAME
2. FACTORY INTERNAL THERMOSTAT 7. CEILING MOUNTING BRACKET
3. TAMPERPROOF THERMOSTAT 8. RECESS TRIM KIT

4. REMOTE THEMOSTAT

5. PROVIDE UNIT SUB-BASE.

A. ALL FANS TO HAVE OSHA GUARDS.
B. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS TO MAINTAIN ALL CODE AND MANUFACTURER REQUIRED CLEARANCES FOR SERVICE, ACCESS, AND OPERATION.
C. REFER TO DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
D. CONTROL TYPE:
CONTINUOUS = ALWAYS ON.
AHU = FAN OPERATES WHEN AIR HANDLER IS RUNNING.
SWITCH = DEDICATED ON / OFF WALL SWITCH LOCATED IN SPACE SERVED.
LIGHT = INTERLOCK TO LIGHT IN SPACE SERVED.
T-STAT = FAN OPERATES WHEN SPACE TEMPERATURE EXCEEDS SETPOINT OF THERMOSTAT (85F).
GAS = FAN OPERATES UPON ALARM FROM GAS MONITORING SYSTEM.
SMOKE = FAN OPAREATES UPON ALARM FROM SMOKE DETECTOR.

OCCUPANCY SENSOR = FAN OPERATES UPON SIGNAL FROM OCCUPANCY SENSOR IN THE SPACE.
TIMECLOCK = FAN OPERATES DURING BUSINESS HOURS, AS DETERMINED BY PROGRAMMABLE TIMECLOCK AT ELECTRICAL PANEL.

ACCESSORIES:

1. GRAVITY BACKDRAFT DAMPER. 8. 14" HIGH HINGED, VENTED ROOF CURB.  15. VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE.
2. GALVANIZED BIRDSCREEN. 9. CEILING RADIATION DAMPER. 16. FILTERING BOX

3. MESH INSECT SCREEN. 10. BACKDRAFT DAMPER.

4. PRE-WIRED NON-FUSED SERVICE DISCONNECT. 11. WALL SLEEVE.

5. SPEED CONTROLLER. 12. MOTORSIDE OSHA GUARD.

6. AUTOMATIC BELT TENSIONER. 13. COMBINATION STARTER / DISCONNECT.

7. 14" HIGH ROOF CURB. 14. WEATHERHOOD.

WALL LOUVERS

DESIGNATION DUTY FRAME TYPE | MATERIAL FINISH FACE SIZE (IN) | MANUFACTURER | MODEL NUMBER
WL-1 VENTILATION LOUVER ALUMINUM BY ARCH 12X12 RUSKIN ELF375DX
WL-2 VENTILATION LOUVER ALUMINUM BY ARCH 12X12 RUSKIN ELF375DX

“M “N
SUPPORT RODS . SUPPORT FROM
/7 STRUCTURE PER CODE.
BACKDRAFT DAMPER (TYPICAL)
FLEX CONNECTION \ -+ =+
1 /| CEILING EXHAUST FAN ——— CRDAS LISTED IN UL ASSEMBLY
/ MECH.
/ 103

GALVANIZED SHEETMETAL EXHAUST DUCL/
SEE MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN FOR SIZE. t

CEILING EXHAUST FAN DETAIL ' 3

! Z—| .
# &CEILING
FACTORY INTAKE GRILLE MAINTENANCE

104

m
w

10' LENGTHS

DUCTMATE #CL-10
"CLUTCHER" WIRE ROPE
HANGER SYSTEM, SPACED
8 0.C. MAXIMUM FOR
SPIRAL PIPE INSTALLED IN

Vs | M101

80 [ oo |ﬂ+»@

EF-1 EF-2

150 CFM 150 CFM

LOW-RIB SPIRAL DUCT,
MINIMUM 26GA
EQUIVALENT, GAUGE PER
SMACNA CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS

RIGID DUCT MOUNTING DETAIL | 2

vs | M101

1

m
—_

WOMENS RR
101

ENTRY

o "o

WL-1 WL-2

150 CFM

MECHANICAL PLAN
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702 N. Capitol Avenue
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Ph: 317.636.3980

www.luminaut.com
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' 2 ' 3 ' 4 ' 5 ' 6 ' 7 ' 8 ' 9 ' 10 ' 11 ' 12 ' 13 ' 14 ' 15
NOTE: ALL SYMBOLS MAY NOT APPLY (TYPICAL FOR ALL SYMBOL LEGENDS) G& Q
MAIN ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES: Q O
ELECTR|C AL SYM BOL LEG END ELECTR|C AL NOTAT| ONS A.  ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS MUST COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) AND ALL STATE AND —
LOCAL CODES. - @L@ >
B. ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH NEC ARTICLE 230.
® N G ABOVE COUNTER 0 oW voLTAGE ELECTRICAL SHEET INDEX =
== Aer REFERENCE TAG C. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FAULT CURRENT INFORMATION FROM UTILITY COMPANY AND PERFORM SHORT CIRCUIT
XXX SHEET # AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MBJ MAIN BONDING JUMPER SHEET NO. SHEET DESCRIPTION O Q
Cxx EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION \_/ CALCULATIONS. SIZE FUSES AND EQUIPMENT A.I.C. RATINGS ACCORDINGLY. 2001 ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET D
MDP-22 CIRCUIT DESIGNATION AFG ABOVE FINISHED GRADE MC MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR D. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL A SEPARATE EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR SIZED PER NEC TABLE 250.122 FOR E200 ELECTRICAL PLAN, RISER DIAGRAM AND SCHEDULES
PANEL DESIGNATION - CIRCUIT NUMBER ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS INSTALLED IN NON-METALLIC CONDUITS. METALLIC CONDUITS MAY BE USED AS EQUIPMENT E801 ENERGY COMPLIANCE REPORT
3 |WALL SWITCH-NUMBER INDICATES 2 POLE, 3 BPS BOLTED PRESSURE SWITCH MTD MOUNTED GROUNDING CONDUCTORS PER NEC.
& ELECTRIC UTILITY KEY BOX $ | OR4WAY (NO NUMBER FOR SINGLE POLE)
LOWER CASE LETTER INDICATES FIXTURE(S CLG CEILING MOUNTED NTS NOT TO SCALE E. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL WIRE SIZING DUE TO VOLTAGE DROP CAUSED BY IN-FIELD ROUTING / INSTALLATION
FA FAN/LIGHT COMBINATION FIXTURE $a 10 BE CONTROLLED BY SWITCH S) DISTANCES. o0 Sreet. Suie 200
ycamore olreet, ouite
D EXHAUST FAN D DIMMER SWITCH CKT CIRCUIT (PART) | INDICATES CIRCUIT USED ELSEWHERE F.  SERVICE ENTRANCE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED WITH A SEPARATE COPPER OR ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR AS Gincinnati, Ohio 45202 - Ph: 513.984.1070
$ INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND PER NEC ARTICLE 250.52(A). GROUNDING CONDUCTOR SHALL ALSO BE ——
0 JUNCTION BOX $F CEILING FAN SPEED CONTROL SWITCH EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR CONNECTED TO A 5/8" DIAMETER X 8-0" LONG GROUND ROD FOR SUPPLEMENTAL GROUNDING PER NEC ARTICLE Indianapolis. ndiang. 46204
250.54. Ph: 317.636.3980
K EM EMERGENCY SSBJ SUPPLY-SIDE BONDING JUMPER —
] NON-FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH $ KEY-OPERATED SWITCH G. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LABELING ALL PANELS, DISCONNECTS, LIGHTING CONTROLLERS, ETC., AND ALL www luminaut.com
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN suc SITE UTILITY CONTRACTOR CIRCUIT BREAKERS IN THE DISTRIBUTION PANELS PRIOR TO PROJECT COMPLETION. PROVIDE A TYPED DIRECTORY
IN FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH $'V' MOTOR RATED DISCONNECT SWITCH OF ALL CIRCUITS. BREAKERS USED FOR SWITCHING SHALL BE RATED ACCORDINGLY.
D MOTOR $OS OCCUPANCY SENSOR WALL SWITCH FLR FLOOR MOUNTED TYP TYPICAL H. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL NEC REQUIRED EQUIPMENT DISCONNECTS (NOT ALL DISCONNECTS
. IRE SUPPRESSION CONTRACTOR UG UNDERGROUND MAY BE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS). CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DISCONNECT SIZING WITH EACH EQUIPMENT
‘o] PUSH BUTTON $OR OVERRIDE SWITCH NAMEPLATE RATING.
PL GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE . CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL
8 BUZZER/BELL $ SWITCH WITH PILOTLIGHT STATE, LOCAL, AND NATIONAL CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS SO JOB PROGRESS IS NOT
DELAYED.
o LOW VOLTAGE TRANSFORVER $T TIMER SWITCH GFCl | GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER | WP WEATHERPROOF
J. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT IN NEW CONDITION AND U.L. LISTED UNLESS NOTED
d) SINGLE RECEPTACLE 20A, 120V WALL MOUNT OCCUPANCY SENSOR GFEP | GROUND FAULT EQUIPMENT PROTECTION | WG WIRE GUARD OTHERWISE.
GND GROUND WR WEATHER RESISTANT K. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ARRANGEMENTS WITH LOCAL POWER COMPANY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW
v SPECIAL RECEPTACLE CEILING MOUNT OCCUPANCY SENSOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND METER. INSTALL NEW SERVICE DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT AS SPECIFIED ON ELECTRICAL
H DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 20A, 120V SWITCH PACK FOR OCCUPANCY SENSOR HC HVAC CONTRACTOR XX DIMENSIONED HEIGHT DRAWINGS.
= L. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS TO
=S QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE 20A, 120V PHOTOCELL G ISOLATED GROUND ELIMINATE CONFLICTS.
6 GFCI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 20A, 120V TIMECLOCK M. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START, CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND OPERATION MANUALS FOR ALL
EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES FOR OWNER APPROVAL.
| GFCI QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE 20A, 120V CURRENT LIMITING DEVICE - NUMBER ELECTRICAL LINETYPE LEGEND
§ ’ INDICATES MAX AMPERAGE OF DEVICE N. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK IN A NEAT AND PROFESSIONAL MANNER.
3," CONDUIT STUB AND BOX FOR WALL
a) |G DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 20A, 120V Yw PHONE WIRING BY OTHERS 0. PROVIDE FLEXIBLE CONDUIT FOR ALL VIBRATING EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE FLEXIBLE CONDUIT FOR LIGHT FIXTURE o
3," CONDUIT STUB AND BOX FOR PHONE e — SWITCH LEG CONNECTIONS. PESearvic
$ IG QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE 20A, 120V | W WIRING BY OTHERS i L=V WAL=
3/ CONDUIT STUB AND Box FOR DATA UGH UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC P. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT INFORMATION WITH MANUFACTURERS.
&‘ SPLIT WIRED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 20A, 120V %/ 7 LOW VOLTAGE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS OR SERVICES TO EQUIPMENT WHICH
WIRING BY OTHERS ARE NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.
# SPLIT WIRED QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE 3," CONDUIT STUB AND BOX FOR U UNDERGROUND LOW VOLTAGE
20A, 120V Vv DATA/PHONE WIRING BY OTHERS Q. ALL PENETRATIONS OF WALL, ROOF, AND CEILINGS TO BE SEALED AS REQUIRED WITH U.L. APPROVED FIRE SEALANT
T TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING AS REQUIRED. ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS, IF APPLICABLE, ARE TO BE COORDINATED WITH
o) TWISTLOCK RECEPTACLE TELEVISION OUTLET THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED ROOFING CONTRACTOR.
@ FLUSDHE\I\//IITCEEAFSLIFI{\I:E;ILCC/)%(;FE{D(:Eli_\éfé)ﬁz(I SﬁgUND WIRELESS ACCESS R. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT EXPOSED TO WEATHER CONDITIONS SHALL BE WEATHERPROOF TYPE. CONDUIT EXPOSED
 UREACE WU TO WEATHER CONDITIONS OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) OR GALVANIZED
HEAVY WALL STEEL (GRC).
. PANELBOARD/LOADCENTER MEDIA BOX DEMARC LOCATION (GRC)
B FLUSH MOUNT PANELBOARD/LOADCENTER QCO 8158\(] Ség%i’;éﬂggggﬂﬁé;ﬁ&mﬁp S. ALL EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES SHALL BE WEATHER RESISTANT AS WELL AS WEATHERPROOF PER NEC 406.9. Project Title
T. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT AS-BUILT DRAWINGS TO THE OWNER IF INSTALLATION VARIES FROM THE CONTRACT
UTILITY SERVICE METER (2S5 | 120V SHOKE ALARM WITH SOUNDER BASE CONTRACT HANOVER TOWNSHIP
arw | HUGMOLD - SEELZL,\IA(;\'T\SS?W FOR SPECIFIC 120V COMBINATION SMOKE ALARM / CARBON U. ANY CONDUIT AND WIRE SIZES SHOWN ARE MINIMUMS. CONTRACTOR SHALL INCREASE SIZES (DUE TO VOLTAGE PARK RESTROOM
> %é’ MONOXIDE ALARM WITH SOUNDER BASE AND DROP, QUANTITY OF CURRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS IN THE SAME CONDUIT/RACEWAY, ETC.) AS REQUIRED BY
ANNC GENERATOR ANNUNCIATOR BATTERY BACK-UP THE NEC.
POWER POLE V. ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT (IF APPLICABLE): CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL A WEATHERPROOF DISCONNECT FOR EACH 9592 OLD OXFORD RD
UNIT. CONDUITS SHALL ENTER THE UNDERSIDE OF EACH HVAC UNIT FROM WITHIN THE CURBED AREA FOR THAT UNIT HAMILTON. OH 45013
(THEREBY AVOIDING PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF MEMBRANE). IF J-BOX IS USED FOR SUPPLYING POWER TO '
UPS UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY MULTIPLE UNITS, THE J-BOX MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN 25 FEET OF EACH UNIT'S DISCONNECT PER THE NE.C.
ARTICLE 240.21(B)(2). CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL A 120 VAC WEATHERPROOF GFCI RECEPTACLE
WITHIN 25' OF EACH UNIT. \\\\\\\\\H HH/////////
WX OF 0.7,
W. ALL CONTRACTORS, PRIOR TO BID SUBMISSION PROCESS, SHALL VISIT PROPOSED WORK SITE AND FIELD VERIFY ALL B 77
EXISTING CONDITIONS. ANY CONDITIONS THAT DIFFER FROM THAT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE REPORTED TO g
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SO THAT NEW AND REVISED BID DRAWINGS OR INFORMATION MAY BE ISSUED.
MODIFICATIONS TO SCOPE OF WORK WHICH RESULT FROM CONTRACTORS NEGLECT TO VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO
BID SUBMISSION SHALL BE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY.
I A
| IS
. W
| @ AN
| UTILITY METER
I
| @ - GENERAL NOTES:
| G- _ @ V '
T T —— A.  ALL WORK SHALL MEET OR EXCEED ALL NEC ssue Date:
| STANDARDS. ISSUE DATE
’
| ] B. SEE MAIN ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES FOR MORE lssued for:
| @ PANEL H1 INFORMATION.
B MECHANICAL CLOSET PERMIT
| % C. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES PRIOR
| e PROPOSED TO ROUGH-IN.
=0 RESTROOM Revision
| 5 j BUILDING D. VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS
% FOR ALL FIXTURES AND DEVICES PRIOR TO ROUGH- A
| IN. 2 REVISION 03/29/2024
5
| E. VERIFY THE COLOR OF ALL FIXTURES, DEVICES, AND
I COVER PLATES WITH OWNER.
| % F.  PROVIDE PHOTOCELL CONTROL THROUGH THE
, % LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL FOR ALL EXTERIOR
e LIGHTING AND SIGNAGE. COORDINATE ALL SETTINGS
| % WITH OWNER. Shoet Title
! % G. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CLOSELY ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET
1 P COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITY
5] COMPANY CONNECTION POINTS AND
l % REQUIREMENTS. VERIFY ALL REQUIREMENTS WITH
| ] LOCAL UTILITY COMPANIES.
l
l PLAN NOTES:
| 1. PROPOSED LOCATION OF POLE MOUNTED UTILITY Project No.
TRANSFORMER. FINAL LOCATION SHALL BE AS
| DETERMINED BY LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY. PES - 24042
l
2. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND SECONDARY SERVICE Drawn By: STAFF
l CONDUCTORS FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE. SEE RISER
| DIAGRAM FOR CONDUIT AND FEEDER SIZES. Reviewed By RO
3. PROPOSED LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL METERING —
N AND ELECTRICAL SERVICE EQUIPMENT. Meafed
1 SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN
@ 1" = 20’_0"
o 2 o 3 o 4 o 5 o 6 o 7 o 8 o 9 o 10 o 11 o 12 o 13

N/ \_—\_""
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v 2 v 3 v 4 v 5 v 6 v 7 v 8 v 9 v 10 v 11 v 12 v 13 v 14 v 15 Q
LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE -
GENERAL NOTES: @
MANUFACTU A.  ALL WORK SHALL MEET OR EXCEED ALL NEC L
TAG RER MODEL NUMBER VOLTAGE | LAMP TYPE WATTS | MOUNTING TYPE DESCRIPTION / REMARKS " STANDARDS
EM ACUITY ELM2L SDRT 120 LED 1VA WALL (2) HEAD EMERGENCY EGRESS - WITH BATTERY BACK-UP ' O = Q
R1 ACUITY WF6 REG SWW5 90CRI MW M6 120 LED 13 VA RECESSED 6" LED REGRESSED SWITCHABLE DOWNLIGHT - WET LOCATION LISTED B. SEE MAIN ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES FOR MORE
S1 ACUITY CPX 2X2 ALO7 SWW7 M4 / 2X2SMKSH 120 LED 37 VA SURFACE 2'X2' LED FLAT PANEL LIGHT FIXTURE WITH SURFACE MOUNT KIT INFORMATION. D
S2 ACUITY CSS L48 4000LM MVOLT 40K 80CR 120 LED 36 VA SURFACE 4'LED STRIP FIXTURE C. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES PRIOR
W1 ACUITY | VCMS8 2FT NODIM 2DRV 50W 4000LM 40K 120 OP WHT 120 LED 50 VA WALL RESTROOM CORNER MOUNT LED TO ROUGH-IN.
W2 ACUITY WPX0 LED ALO SWW2 MVOLT PE DDBXD M2 120 LED 13 VA WALL EXTERIOR LED WALLPACK LIGHT FIXTURE WITH INTEGRAL PHOTOCELL, COLOR SELECTION BY ARCHITECT |-|_—| ﬂﬂ M |:| N @ Uﬂ T
D. VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS
FOR ALL FIXTURES AND DEVICES PRIOR TO ROUGH-
IN. 1100 Sycamore Street, Suite 200
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 - Ph: 513.984.1070
PANEL - H1 E. VERIFY THE COLOR OF ALL FIXTURES, DEVICES, AND K —
OCP: 200 A NOTES: COVER PLATES WITH OWNER. 702 N. Capitol Avenue
LOCATION: MECH. 103 VOLTS: 120/240 Single Indianapels, Indlana 20204
SUPPLY FROM PHASE 1 F. ELECTR|CAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CLOSELY : : '
MOUNTING: SURFACE WIRES: 3 COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITY R
' : COMPANY CONNECTION POINTS AND : :
RATING: NEMA 1 MAINS TYPE: MCB REQUIREMENTS. VERIFY ALL REQUIREMENTS WITH
LOCAL UTILITY COMPANIES.
cKT CKT CKT CKT
NO. LOAD SERVED BKR A (VA) B (VA) BKR LOAD SERVED NO.
1 LIGHTING 20A | 483 | 1000 2 PLAN NOTES:
3 RECEPTACLES 20A 900 | 1000 20A EWH-1 4 J
5 OVERHEAD DOOR 20A 746 1000 6 1.  PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DISCONNECT
20A EWH-2 SWITCH AND ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY TO SERVE
7 IWH-1 40A 3500 | 1000 8
5 WH2 05 3500 | 1000 0 PLUMBING EQUIPMENT. VERIFY EXACT
20A EWH-3 REQUIREMENTS WITH MANUFACTURER'S
1" IWH-3 40A 3500 | 1000 12 NAMEPLATE AND COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION
13 HAND DRYERS 20A | 1200 | 500 20A AERATION CONTROLS 14 WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
15 HAND DRYERS 20A 1200 | 1800 | 20A LIFT PUMP CONTROLS 16
17 SPARE 20A 0 0 20A SPARE 18 2. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION, DISCONNECT
SWITCH AND ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY TO SERVE
19 SPARE 204 0 0 20A SPARE 20 OVERHEAD DOOR OPERATOR. INCLUDE LOW-
21 SPARE 20A 0 0 20A SPARE 22 VOLTAGE WIRING FOR OPERATOR STATION AND
23 BLANK SPACE - - - - BLANK SPACE 24 SAFTEY SENSORS. COORDINATE EXACT LCOATION
TOTAL LOAD: 9429 13900 AND ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS WITH EQUIPMENT H
LOAD TYPE CONNECTED | DEMAND... DEMAND TOTALS VENDOR.
NEC Continuous 483 VA 125.00% 604 VA SROVIDE PHOTOGELL TO CONTROL EXTERIOR LIGHT
NEC Non-Coincident 0VA 0.00% 0VA CONNECTED (VA)| 23329 S RO PHOTOCELLTO CONTRO ORLIG
NEC HVAC 6000 VA 100.00% 6000 VA CONNECTED (AMPS) |97 '
NEC Kitchen Equip 0VA 0.00% 0VA 4. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION AND -
NEC Misc Equip 12900VA | 10000% | 12300VA DEMAND (VA) 23636 ELECTRICAL CRCUITRY TO SERVE MECHANICAL PEServices
NEC Motor 746 VA 125.00% 933 VA DEMAND (AMPS) |98 EQUIPMENT. VERIFY EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH
NEC Recontacis 900 VA 10000°% 200 VA MANUFACTURER'S NAMEPLATE AND COORDINATE
p .00% EXACT LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
NEC Resident Room 0VA 0.00% 0VA PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
5. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION AND G
ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY TO SERVE HAND DRYER.
VERIFY EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH
MANUFACTURER'S NAMEPLATE AND COORDINATE
EXACT LOCATION WITH WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER
PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
6. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION AND % % broject Titl
UTILITY METER ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY TO SERVE RESTROOM
EXHAUST FAN. EXHAUST FAN TO BE CONTROLLED
i3 " WITH RESTROOM LIGHTING. HANOVER TOWNSHIP
& PR & 7. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION AND PARK RESTROOM
ELECTRICAL CIRCUITRY TO SEPTIC SYSTEM F
- § A i CONTROLLERS. VERIFY EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH
- \ OLE MANUFACTURER'S NAMEPLACE AND COORDINATE
- EXACT LOCATION WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER PRIOR
\ T ROUGHIN. 2592 OLD OXFORD RD
13 ' HAMILTON, OH 45013
\ )
EHFF e OS, . o HS =@ H1-14 @
S ! T T IAFF H1-16
\
/ 82
H1 H1-1 H1-1
H1-1
- H110.42 - i i E
B —— |
L osl NEW @ H1-11 '
UTILITY 2 S
"l ——| - 0 Q) T XN
TRANSFORMER W3 @ /////////\5/0 NAL x:»\\\\\\\\\
AN
Hi-1 Ht-1
1 . o L D
@ S1 S1 @ Issue Date:
| L ISSUE DATE
H1-7 H1-9 Issued for:
IWH-1 IWH-2<I> % % PERMIT
METAL
WATER H1-1 ] H1-1 Revision
PIPE Wi—— I —w A
#CU H1-3 AC 2 REVISION 03/29/2024
11 AC =@ 1= 1ig H1-1 C
St St
C Wi—— w1
Hi-1 1
PANEL H1 : - :
120/240V
METER BASE 1PH 3W EH1 s EH-2
WITH LEVER 200A MCB Hi-24 j Hi-15 H1-6,8 .
BYPASS @ @ Sheet Title
0 ”F;j & ELECTRICAL PLAN, RISER
Q DIAGRAM AND SCHEDULES
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= O
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C '
‘ | = \
#6 CU AN
~ #4 CU O
L ) \_ GROUNDROD == ) NONN @ Project No.
CONCRETE ENCASED
NOTE: COORDINATE ALL PROVIDE: PROVIDE: ELECTRODE % % PES - 24042
SERVICE CONDUIT AND (3) 250 MCM AL (3) 250 MCM AL Drawn By:  STAFF
ROUTING WITH LOCAL UTILITY IN 2" CONDUIT IN 2" CONDUIT rawn By:
Reviewed By: RRR
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COMcheck Software Version COMcheckWeb
E‘/fj Interior Lighting Compliance Certificate

Project Information

Energy Code: 2021 IECC

Project Title: Hanover Township Park Restroom

Project Type: New Construction

Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor:
2592 Old Oxford RD PE Services LLC
Hamilton, Ohio 45013 9 N Broadway

Lebanon, Ohio 45036
Additional Efficiency Package(s)

Credits: 10.0 Required 0.0 Proposed
Allowed Interior Lighting Power

A B C D
Area Category Floor Area Allowed Allowed
(ft2) Watts / ft2 Watts
1-Maintenance/Restoom (Workshop) 542 0.91 493
Total Allowed Watts = 493

Proposed Interior Lighting Power
A B C D E

Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/ # of Fixture (C X D)
Fixture Fixture Watt.

LED: S1: 2'X2"' LED FLAT PANEL LIGHT FIXT: Other: 1 4 37 148
LED: S2: 4' LED STRIP FIXTURE: Other: 1 3 36 108
LED: W1; RESTROOM CORNER MOUNT LED: Other: 1 4 50 200

Total Proposed Watts = 456

Interior Lighting PASSES: Design 8% better than code

Interior Lighting Compliance

Statement

Compliance Statement: The proposed interior lighting design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed interiar lighting systems have been
designed to meet the 2021 |ECC requirements in COMcheck Version COMcheckWeb and to comply with any applicable
mandatory reguirements listed in the Inspection Checklisf

SCOTT SLAUGHTERBECK - DESIGNER *x " I-"'E-*'ﬂ‘fif--_" ',-’fi{"‘*-ﬁ- - 3/28/2024

Name - Title Signature Date
Project Title:  Hanowver Township Park Restroom Report date: 03/28/24
Data filename: Page lof 6

COMcheck Software Version COMcheckWeb
Exterior Lighting Compliance Certificate

Project Information

Energy Code: 2021 IECC

Project Title: Hanover Township Park Restroom

Project Type: New Construction

Exterior Lighting Zone 2 (Residential mixed use area (LZ2))

Construction Site: OwnerfAgent: Designer/Contractor:
2592 Old Oxford RD PE Services LLC
Hamilton, Ohio 45013 9 N Broadway

Lebanon, Ohio 45036

Allowed Exterior Lighting Power

A B C D E
Area/Surface Category Quantity Allowed Tradable Allowed Watts
Watts/ Wattage (BXC)
ENTRY (Entry canopy) 39 fr2 0.25 Yas 10
MAINENACE (Loading dock) 20 ft2 0.35 Yes 7
Total Tradable Watts (a) = 17
Total Allowed Watts = 17
Total Allowed Supplemental Watts (b) = 400

(a) Wattage tradeoffs are only allowed between tradable areas/surfaces.
(b) A supplemental allowance equal to 400 watts may be applied toward compliance of both non-tradable and tradable
areas/surfaces,

Proposed Exterior Lighting Power
A B C D E
Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/  # of Fixture (CX D)
Fixture Fixture Watt.

ENTRY (Entry canopy. 39 ft2): Tradable Wattage

LED: R1: 6" LED REGRESSED SWITCHABLE DOW: Other: 1 1 13 13

MAINENACE (loading dock, 20 ft2): Tradable Wattage
LED: W2: EXTERIOR LED WALLPACK LIGHT FIX: Other: 1 1 13 13
Total Tradable Proposed Watts = 26

Exterior Lighting PASSES: Design 94% better than code

Exterior Lighting Compliance
Statement
Compliance Staterment: The proposed exterior lighting design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans,

specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed exterior lighting systems have been
designed to meet the 2021 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version COMcheckWeb and to comply with any applicable

mandatory requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist.

o~ ¢
SCOTT SLAUGHTERBECK - DESIGNER —/ AT 3/28/2024
Mame - Title Signature Date
Project Title:  Hanower Township Park Restroom Report date: 03/28/24
Data filename: Page 2of &
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GENERAL NOTES:
PLUMBING NOTATIONS PLUMBING SYMBOL LEGEND PLUMBING LINETYPE LEGEND A.  THIS WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN STRICT CONFORMITY WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF
THE PREVAILING STATE PLUMBING AND BUILDING CODES AND ALL LOCAL REGULATIONS
o | wrwnwm [ s on T e e o
140R 140°F HOT WATER RETURN HT HEIGHT 1.ALLSYMBOLS MAY NOT APPLY. | T CW—————— DOMESTIC COLD WATER UNDERGROUND APPLY.
HW DOMESTIC HOT WATER B.  ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH INDIVIDUAL HEAVY DUTY SUPPLY
AD AREA DRAIN INV INVERT ELEVATION O CODED PLAN NOTE N DETALE e T s —— — — — — SANITARY UNDERGROUND STOPS AND CODE APPROVED P-TRAPS WITH CLEANOUTS. EXPOSED PIPING SHALL BE
REFERENCE TAG v VENT CHROME PLATED WITH CHROMED ESCUTCHEONS AT WALL
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR LAV LAVATORY - EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION N SHEET # PENETRATIONS.
— C.  NOPIPING SHALL PASS DIRECTLY OVER ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION CABINETS.
AFG ABOVE FINISHED GRADE LF LINEAR FOOT &%ﬁ;ﬁﬁgﬁ,%m COORDINATE PANEL LOCATIONS, PRIOR TO PIPING
BFP BACKFLOW PREVENTER MAX MAXIMUM D BACKFLOW PREVENTER e BALANCING VALVE D. ?IE{IAEL(?SERBFSQAIIDI\IIEQI\II-%SXLB DRAIN TRAPS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TRAP PRIMERS OR
BY BALANCING VALVE MC MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR T PALLVALVE Pt PUTTERFLY VALVE E. /(-il(_)LDI-EIgRIZONTAL VENT PIPING MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN FOR THE SAKE OF
al BATHTU M MU — CAP OFF EXISTING N CHECK VALVE CONPLETE VENTING SYSTEM N ACCORDANGEWITH o
€O CLEAN OUT MS MOP SINK 2 CLEANOUT PLUG L POUBLE DETECTOR CHECK VALVE F. /EI(_)LDF%I;UMBING WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ALL OTHER TRADES, PRIOR TO
cs CLINIC SINK NTS NOT TO SCALE 4 DRY-PIPE VALVE A FIRE ALARM VALVE CONSTRUCTION.
CWS COMBINATION WATER SERVICE oD OVERFLOW DRAIN NS FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION ) | FIRE PROTECTION CONCEALED SPRINKLER G g%&?fgﬁ“o WATER BRANCH LINES SHALL HAVE FULL PORT, TWO PIECE BALL TYPE,
DCW DOMESTIC COLD WATER PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR o FIRE PROTECTION PENDANT SPRINKLER () | FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER WITH GUARD H \P/'I;:I(-)\(ESE WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS (WHA) AS REQUIRED, WITH QUICK CLOSING
- DECK DRAIN 0 ROOF DRAIN ) | FIRE PROTECTION UPRIGHT SPRINKLER % FLOOR CLEANOUT \I_/lﬁkAVI\AESRAI\I\AIRYOé\IESXI\?TEMS WITH HIGHER THAN NORMAL PRESSURE, WHERE WATER
DDCV | DOUBLE DETECTOR CHECK VALVE S SINK S FLOOR DRAIN _pfs FLOW SWITCH ] :zzgill_L ALL FLOOR CLEANOUTS TO CLEAR EQUIPMENT AND PROVIDE REQUIRED
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN SA SHOCK ABSORBER SAVis GAS COCK < GATE VALVE {\\/I?-\ICNETSESI\lli”l\]ICg PR
oH DOVESTIC HOT WATER S SANITARY ] MIXING VALVE — PIPING DOWN " BRIOR TO INSTALLING ANY UNDERGROUND PIPING. COORDINATE WITH SITE UTILITY
DHWR DOMESTIC HOT WATER RETURN SDL SPRINKLER DRAIN LINE ——— PIPING OUT BOTTOM = PIPING OUT TOP CONTRACTOR
DN DOWN SE SEWAGE EJECTOR ) PIPING RISE OR DROP —0O PIPING UP
DS DOWNSPOUT SF SQUARE FOOT 4VF PLUG VALVE @ POINT OF CONNECTION PLUMBING SHEET INDEX
DWH DOMESTIC WATER HEATER SH SHOWER @ PRE-ACTION VALVE D% PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE NSUTT?E; Sheet Narme
EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SP SUMP PUMP @ RECIRCULATION PUMP © ROOF / OVERFLOW DRAIN E?g i:ﬂmg:mg gLOXNEs? SHEET
ET EXPANSION TANK ss SANITARY SEWER T SOLENOID VALVE —+ STRAINER P601_|PLUMBING SCHEDULES
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER STM STORM &TS SUPERVISED GATE VALVE N TEST PLUG
EWH ELECTRIC WATER HEATER suc SITE UTILITY CONTRACTOR THERMOMETER —|- UNION
FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT Sw SOFT WATER @ UTILITY METER - GAS / WATER —F WALL HYDRANT / HOSE BIBB
FD FLOOR DRAIN D TRENCH DRAIN
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION ™MV THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE
FDV FIRE DEPARTMENT VALVE TP TRAP PRIMER
FOG FATS / OILS / GREASE TS TAMPER SWITCH
FR FIRE RISER TYP TYPICAL
FS FLOW SWITCH UF UTILITY FIXTURE
FSC FIRE SUPPRESSION CONTRACTOR UG UNDERGROUND
G GAS (NATURAL) UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR UR URINAL
GCO GRADE CLEANOUT Vv VENT
GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE VR VENT RISER
GRD GRADE VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF
HB HOSE BIBB WC WATER CLOSET
HC HVAC CONTRACTOR WCO WALL CLEANOUT
HCO HORIZONTAL CLEANOUT WH WALL HYDRANT
HD HUB DRAIN
A 4 5 A A, 7 A, 8 A, 9 A, 10 A 11 A 12 A, 13 A, 14 A, 15
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1. 4" SANITARY EXIT. REFER TO SITE UTILITY PLAN FOR
CONTINUATION.
> 2. 1-1/2' DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE. REFER TO SITE
< UTILITY PLAN FOR CONTINUATION.
3. CONNECT 3" VENT TO 4" VENT THROUGH ROOF.
4. CONNECT 1/2" COLD WATER TO ELECTRIC WATER
— HEATER. PROVIDE 1/2" HOT WATER SUPPLY TO
PLUMBING FIXTURES. PROVIDE SHUTOFF VALVES.
< 5. 1/2' COLD WATER AND 1/2" HOT WATER IN WALL TO MOP
SINK.
6. 1-1/2" COLD WATER DOWN IN WALL. CONNECT 1" COLD
94 WATER TO EACH WATER CLOSET, 3/4" COLD WATER TO
L G URINAL, 1/2" COLD WATER TO EACH LAVATORY, 1/2" COLD
5 ‘ WATER TO EACH INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER AND
¥ 1/2" COLD WATER TO DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
314" CW \ 7. 3/4" COLD WATER DOWN IN WALL TO FREEZEPROOF
—1/2" CW WALL HYDRANT. PROVIDE SHUTOFF VALVE.
FWH-1 F
——1/2" HW S
\2’,V
J %%%
&~ <"y
| > %\
7 o0 INVERT ELEVATION = 2.02 N > a >
Q BFP-1 BELOW FINSIHED FLOOR N &
RN
= WC-2
(&)
&
| MS-1
FD-2
181
4 NOT TO SCALE
3 NOT TO SCALE
FWH-1 ECO |
Qr—+'s I s ; ()
—~—— INVERT ELEVATION = 2,02
a BELOW FINISHED FLOOR
(7p]
=<l‘
BFP-1
IWH-3
@ MS-1
@ 1172 CWZLQ 3'S
s 12" CW
o MI2'HW i @ @
= . 4'VTR
1" CW
WC-2 CW )1 we v 3"y 0
3
~ WC-2 & WC-2
: 3|| S 3|| S
w
I \ > || =
W — 34 CVLYR-1 >
=
o L |
. - . 2'S
L — iz ow i WC-1 e R-1
— — 3“ S
1/2" CW —— —— 1/2" HW o || >
%? 112" HW 112" HW .y I -y
vr=1 " " —, eI —3"s- | gre—IIxX T
12 oW = 2rcw#' W TS-1 ¥ s E 75] > S TS-1
_ M M CECL I[E=E0) M
L iz oW —— 12 HW q
JLELIA Aull N — w
] L N
" 2“ S 2" S
; LV 1 QL FEJI =0 LV 1
Sl B | >
N=a T &
Sy o
& (%)
DF-1 g
4“ S @
N N
2 WATER PLAN 4 SANITARY & VENT PLAN
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BACKFLOW PREVENTER SCHEDULE L ﬂ——'
PIPING SERVICE | pocesUme LoSS =
TAG FIXTURE DESCRIPTION CONNECTIONS FLOW S) EQUIPMENT SERVES | REFERENCE PRODUCT | ACCEPTABLE EQUALS O Q
IN ouT DRAIN (GPM) U
- REDUCED PRESSURE ASSE LISTED 1013, 304 STAINLESS STEEL MAIN BODY, TWO INDEPENDENTLY OPERATING SPRING LOADED CHECK VALVES, o o . 0 SUILDING S i‘é‘@ﬂﬁ
- BACKFLOW PREVENTER STAINLESS STEEL SPRINGS, DIAPHRAGM TYPE DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE, AIR GAP FITTING, SIZE RANGE - 3/4"-2" | I - - N C( |_|_—I uﬂ |:| &U T
PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE 1100 Sycamore Street, Suite 200
REFERENCE ACCEPTABLE Gincinnati, Ohio 45202 - Ph: 513.984.1070
TAG FIXTURE DESCRIPTION FAUCETS/ FITTINGS TRIM ACCESSORIES DG, COUALS K _
702 N. Capitol Avenue
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
o DRINKING EXTERIOR, WALL MOUNTED, FREEZE-RESISTANT, 18 GAUGE, NON-REFRIGERATED, INDOOR / OUTDOOR, DOUBLE STATION, VANDAL RESISTANT, WITH ELKAY OASIS Ph: 317 636.3980
FOUNTAIN-EXTERIOR FREEZE RESISTANT BOX, ADA COMPLIANT, ASME A112.19.3 / CSA B45.4, NSF 61, NSF 372 ( LEAD FREE) EDFP217FPK HALSEY TAYLOR -
www.luminaut.com
"o LOOR CLEANOUT ADJUSTABLE LEVELING FLOOR CLEANOUT, DURA-COATED CAST IRON BODY WITH GAS AND WATER TIGHT ABS TAPERED THREAD PLUG, ROUND ZURN JTNSA'\E')'E H C(
SCORIATED SECURED TOP, NO HUB CONNECTION 71400-BZ-NH WATTS
FLOOR DRAIN DURA-COATED CAST IRON BODY WITH BOTTOM OUTLET, NICKEL BRONZE TOP, COMBINATION INVERTIBLE MEMBRANE CLAMP AND ADJUSTABLE COLLAR JURN JR SMITH
FD-1 FINISHED AREAS WITH SEEPAGE SLOTS AND TOP ASSEMBLY, EZ1 DRAINAGE SERIES COMPRISED OF CONCRETE SHIELD UP TO 1" OF VERTICAL POST POUR ADJUSTMENT, 1 e WADE
3/4" TO 3 1/4" EXTENSION ADAPTER AVAILABLE WATTS
J
0 FLOOR DRAIN DURA-COATED CAST IRON BODY WITH BOTTOM OUTLET, SEEPAGE PAN, MEMBRANE FLASHING CLAMP WITH SEEPAGE SLOTS, ADJUSTABLE EXTENSION ZURN JFfNi'\é'ET H
UTILITY AREAS FRAME WITH HEAVY-DUTY CAST IRON DEEP FLANGE SLOTTED GRATE 7520-NH WATTS
- FREEZEPROOF WALL ENCASED ECOLOTROL "ANTI-SIPHON" AUTOMATIC DRAINING WALL HYDRANT FOR FLUSH INSTALLATION, NON-FREEZE TYPE INTEGRAL BACKFLOW ZURN JTNSA'\E')'E H
- HYDRANT ENCASED PREVENTER, BRONZE CASING, ALL BRONZE INTERIOR PARTS 71300 WATTS C(
LAVATORY VITREOUS CHINA, WALL HUNG, FRONT OVERFLOW, CONCEALED ARM SUPPORTS, 8" OC FAUCET HOLES, FAUCET LEDGE, SELF DRAIN DECK AREA AMERICAN TRUEBRO KOHLER AMERICAN STANDRAD
Lv-1 WALL HUNG CONTOURED SIDE AND BACK SPLASH SHIELDS, FAUCET TO BE 0.5 GPM STANDARD McGUIRE 165 MODEL 102 KINGSTON ELJER
ADA : : 5500.175 TRAP WRAP KIT K-2006
VS V0P SINK HIGH IMPACT RESISTANT, ONE PIECE MOLDED DURASTONE STRUCTURAL FIBERGLASS, 24" X 24" X 10" DEEP, 3-1/2" DRAIN OPENING, REMOVABLE CHICAGO FAUCETS MUSTEE AMERICAN STANDARD
STAINLESS STEEL STRAINER 897-RCF 63M FLORESTONE H
e THERMO\?EJ'EC MIXING | HoT WATER INLET TEMPERATURE: 120 DEG F TO 180 DEG F, MINIMUM INLET TEMPERATURE DIFFERENTIAL: 5 DEG F, TEMPERATURE RANGE: 80 DEG F TO WATTS FES\\I/VVLEE:;
- 120 DEG F, MINIMUM FLOW: 0.25 GPM.CHECK VALVE ON INLETS, STRAINER STOP CHECKS ON INLETS. ASSE 1070 RATED LFUSG-B M3
POINT-OF-USE LEONARD
o1 RAP SEAL WATERLESS INLINE 3" DRAIN TRAP SEAL, HDPE (HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE) HOUSING WITH PROPRIETARY HEAVY DUTY SILICONE DIAPHRAGM AND RECTORSEAL JTMSF“f\g H C<
SOFT EPDM RUBBER SEALING GASKET. FLOOR RATING ASSE 1072 AF GW SS3009V URN
R URINAL VITREOUS CHINA WALL HUNG, REAR OUTLET, TOP SPUD. FLUSHING RIM, LOW WATER CONSUMPTION, WASHOUT FLUSH ACTION. EXTENDED PRIVACY KOHLER gg:;gﬁ ELJER
- WALL HUNG, ADA SHIELDS, 2 INCH OUTLET CONNECTION, WALL HANGERS, MEETS ANS| FLUSH REQUIREMENTS K-80UM00G20 Ao LET AMERICAN STANDARD
B G
e VFVf\SgE ,\CAEOUSNETT VITREOUS CHINA, ONE PIECE, FLOOR MOUNT, FLUSH VALVE, 15 3/16" HIGH, ELONGATED BOWL, DIRECT-FED SIPHON JET ACTION, 1-1/2" INLET TOP SPUD, 2" KOHLER KOHLER WELng,\';,\LAEERULTR A PROFLO
- BALLPASS TRAPWAY 12" ROUGH-IN, 1.28 GAL PER FLUSH K-13517 K-4731 AMERICAN STANDARD
FLUSH VALVE K-96053
e VvaggE %’LJSNETT VITREOUS CHINA, ONE PIECE, FLOOR MOUNT, FLUSH VALVE, 16 5/8" HIGH ELONGATED BOWL, DIRECT-FED SIPHON JET ACTION, 1-1/2" INLET TOP SPUD, 2" KOHLER KOHLER " GHE?:;LFESLTRA PROFLO C<
£LUSH VALVE-ADA BALLPASS TRAPWAY, 12" ROUGH-IN, 1.28 GAL PER FLUSH. ADA COMPLIANT K-13517 K-4731 otsT AMERICAN STANDARD el 1
INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER SCHEDULE PARK RESTROOM
PIPING ELECTRICAL TEMPERATURE F
TAG FIXTURE DESCRIPTION CONNECTIONS REQUIREMENTS RISE REFERENCE PRODUCT | ACCEPTABLE EQUALS
W HW KW AMP VOLT | PH HZ PM TEMP
¢ 5 | VO ¢ 2592 OLD OXFORD RD
ELECTRIC WATER HEATER ELECTRIC INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER, ABS UL RATED COVER, GLASS REINFORCED "NORYL" HEATER BODY AND NI CHROME EEMAX ARISTON HAMILTON OH 4501 3
IWH-1 INSTANTANEOUS ELEMENT, REPLACEABLE ELEMENT CARTRIDGE 3/8" COMPRESSION PIPE FITTINGS, WALL MOUNT, WHITE COVER, 3 POUNDS, USE FOR 3/8" 3/8" 35 29 120 1 60 05 48 DEG SPEX3512T ML BOSCH !
SINGLE POINT MULTIPLE LAVATORY FAUCETS CHRONOMITE C<
ELECTRIC WATER HEATER ELECTRIC INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER, ABS UL RATED COVER, GLASS REINFORCED "NORYL" HEATER BODY AND NI CHROME EEMAX ARISTON \\\\\\\\\ I j]//////
IWH-2 INSTANTANEOUS ELEMENT, REPLACEABLE ELEMENT CARTRIDGE 3/8" COMPRESSION PIPE FITTINGS, WALL MOUNT, WHITE COVER, 3 POUNDS, USE FOR 3/8" 3/8" 35 29 120 1 60 0.5 48 DEG SPEX3512T ML BOSCH \\\\\\\ O F ////////
SINGLE POINT MULTIPLE LAVATORY FAUCETS CHRONOMITE \\\\\ KE /Q/ ////
S /\V - |
ELECTRIC WATER HEATER ELECTRIC INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER, ABS UL RATED COVER, GLASS REINFORCED "NORYL" HEATER BODY AND NI CHROME EEMAX ARISTON
IWH-3 INSTANTANEOUS ELEMENT, REPLACEABLE ELEMENT CARTRIDGE 3/8" COMPRESSION PIPE FITTINGS, WALL MOUNT, WHITE COVER, 3 POUNDS, USE FOR 3/8" 3/8" 35 29 120 1 60 05 48 DEG SPEX3512T ML BOSCH E
SINGLE POINT MULTIPLE LAVATORY FAUCETS CHRONOMITE
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